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Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Flükiger Cataleya 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.50 9.55 9.45 9.70 38.20 G 

2 Scheurer Aila 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.55 9.40 9.55 38.10 S 

3 Bieri Elin 2015 TV Leissigen 9.35 9.40 9.70 9.45 37.90 B 

4 Scheurer Lara 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.40 9.25 9.50 37.70 * 

5 Hufschmid Ellen 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.00 9.80 9.55 37.65 * 

6 Fluri Amea 2014 TV Attiswil 9.60 8.90 9.45 9.15 37.10 * 

7 Jengo Paula 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.35 9.45 9.00 37.05 * 

8 Biret Leyla 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.35 8.85 9.40 37.05 * 

9 Winchcabbich Alma 2017 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.10 9.15 9.30 37.00 * 

10 Paglione Malena 2013 TV Zollikofen 9.00 9.35 9.30 9.35 37.00 * 

11 Jaus Aliya 2016 TV Kirchberg 9.10 9.25 9.20 9.40 36.95 * 

12 Schüpbach Malina 2015 TSV Vechigen 9.35 9.00 9.25 9.35 36.95 * 

13 Kasper Elina 2015 TV Attiswil 9.15 8.90 9.50 9.30 36.85 * 

14 Bieri Anic 2015 TV Leissigen 9.15 8.80 9.25 9.60 36.80 * 

15 Jaeggi Mayla 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.35 8.90 9.25 9.30 36.80 * 

16 Glauser Ellie 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.20 8.80 9.25 9.50 36.75 * 

17 Eggimann Melina 2015 TV Kirchberg 9.40 8.95 9.15 9.25 36.75 * 

18 Späti Naira 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.15 9.35 8.95 36.75 * 

19 Waibel Solène 2016 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.80 9.70 9.20 36.65 * 

20 Elmas Leyla 2015 Gym Center Emme 9.35 8.95 9.15 9.15 36.60 * 

21 Martinaglia Soraya 2013 TV Innertkirchen 9.00 8.90 9.35 9.30 36.55 * 

22 Bachmann Mona 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.50 8.70 8.95 9.30 36.45 * 

23 Reber Sina 2016 TSV Vechigen 9.00 8.85 9.20 9.20 36.25 * 

24 Guidon Lucy 2016 Gym Center Emme 9.00 9.00 9.05 9.20 36.25 * 

25 Salkica Nora 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.50 9.15 9.35 9.15 36.15 * 

26 Tschabold Helena 2016 TV Zollikofen 8.65 8.90 9.70 8.85 36.10 * 

27 Bühlmannn Michelle 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 9.40 9.15 8.95 36.10 * 

28 Schilt Jael 2015 TV Leissigen 8.80 8.90 9.30 9.10 36.10 * 

29 Antonijevic Lana 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.90 8.80 9.15 9.25 36.10 * 

30 Kunz Nora 2015 TV Stettlen 8.80 8.75 8.85 9.65 36.05 * 

31 Durand Sofie 2014 TV Zweisimmen 8.95 8.25 9.50 9.25 35.95 * 

32 Flühmann Anja 2015 TV Brienz 8.75 9.05 9.45 8.70 35.95 * 

33 Moor Anna 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.70 9.00 9.30 8.95 35.95 * 

34 Kaufmann Fiona 2015 TV Leissigen 8.65 9.15 9.15 8.90 35.85 * 

35 Chaperon Zoé 2016 TSV Vechigen 8.70 8.90 9.40 8.80 35.80 * 

36 Schulenburg Romy 2015 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.40 9.40 9.30 35.75 * 

37 Rentsch Lena 2015 TV Lyss 8.85 8.80 9.30 8.80 35.75 * 

38 Rentsch Anika 2015 TV Leissigen 8.75 9.00 9.05 8.90 35.70 * 

39 Bossard Lynn 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.85 8.40 9.10 9.25 35.60 * 

40 Merz Eleni 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.90 8.50 9.05 9.15 35.60 * 

41 Aegerter Tanja 2015 TV Zweisimmen 9.00 8.50 9.00 9.05 35.55 * 

42 Koffler Megan 2014 TV Zweisimmen 8.60 8.70 9.20 9.00 35.50 * 

43 Schläppi Lisa 2015 Getu Meiringen 9.10 7.70 9.25 9.40 35.45 * 

44 Bucher Neele 2015 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.95 8.30 9.25 8.90 35.40 * 

45 Peverelli Melina 2015 TV Zweisimmen 9.00 8.60 9.10 8.70 35.40 * 

46 Huber Maliyah 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.80 8.50 9.05 9.05 35.40 * 

47 Zurflüh Carla 2016 TV Leissigen 8.90 8.50 8.75 9.20 35.35 * 

48 Inniger Rina Leonie 2016 Getu Wichtrach 8.65 8.90 9.10 8.70 35.35 * 

49 Estermann Jael 2016 TV Grindelwald Getu 9.30 8.45 9.10 8.45 35.30 * 

50 Schaerer Lou 2017 TV Kirchberg 8.60 9.10 8.70 8.90 35.30 * 

51 Klausmann Vela Maria 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 9.05 8.70 8.80 35.30 * 

52 Herrmann Emilia 2015 TV Stettlen 8.70 8.25 8.90 9.40 35.25 * 

53 Blatter Andrea 2013 Getu Meiringen 8.50 8.70 9.25 8.80 35.25 * 

54 Aemmer Jana 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.45 8.90 9.10 8.80 35.25 * 

55 Oliveira Liana 2016 TV Lyss 8.60 9.00 8.85 8.80 35.25 * 

56 Zürcher Olivia 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.95 8.50 9.20 8.55 35.20 * 

57 Hubert Tiana 2013 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.70 8.25 9.10 9.05 35.10 * 

58 Arni Talisa 2018 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.50 9.10 8.85 8.65 35.10 * 

59 Sailer Selina 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 8.60 9.05 8.85 35.10 * 

60 Müller Luana 2015 TV Attiswil 8.95 8.20 8.95 9.00 35.10 * 
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61 Coluccia Soraya 2015 TV Stettlen 8.35 8.70 8.60 9.40 35.05 * 

62 Hunziker Lenja 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.35 8.55 9.15 9.00 35.05 * 

63 Messerli Noëlle 2015 TV Frutigen 8.70 8.30 9.05 9.00 35.05 * 

64 Kopp Anna 2015 TV Attiswil 8.65 9.00 8.60 8.80 35.05 * 

65 Viandante Chiara 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.00 7.95 8.85 9.20 35.00 * 

66 Grossen Flavia 2016 TV Frutigen 8.45 8.90 9.15 8.50 35.00 * 

67 Caglar Su 2016 TV Zollikofen 8.65 8.10 9.15 9.05 34.95 * 

68 Häsler Juliana 2016 TV Leissigen 9.15 8.00 8.70 9.10 34.95 * 

69 Gasser Sophia-Melina 2015 Getu Meiringen 9.10 8.20 9.05 8.55 34.90 * 

70 Marti Louana 2016 TV Lyss 8.80 8.15 8.80 9.10 34.85 * 

71 Näf Marije 2016 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.55 8.55 9.05 8.70 34.85 * 

72 Wahlen Amelia 2013 TV Stettlen 8.20 8.65 9.00 9.00 34.85 * 

73 Sturm Lua 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.65 8.30 8.95 8.95 34.85 * 

74 Jakob Jana 2016 Getu Wichtrach 8.45 8.70 9.10 8.55 34.80 * 

75 Griessen Aurelie 2015 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 8.45 8.80 9.10 34.80 * 

76 Brawand Nadine 2015 TV Grindelwald Getu 9.15 8.10 8.85 8.65 34.75 * 

77 Bürgi Lya 2016 Getu Heimberg 8.25 8.00 9.30 9.15 34.70 * 

78 Michel Alessia 2015 TV Stettlen 8.50 8.55 8.50 9.15 34.70 * 

79 Hartmann Cloé 2016 BTV Bern 8.15 8.55 9.10 8.85 34.65  

80 Mert Meyra 2015 TV Zollikofen 8.40 8.20 9.00 9.05 34.65  

81 Chiono Delia 2018 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.60 8.50 8.90 8.65 34.65  

82 Marbot Malea 2016 Getu Wichtrach 8.60 8.75 8.75 8.55 34.65  

83 Studer Anna 2014 TV Attiswil 8.15 8.55 8.95 8.90 34.55  

84 Berger Sophie 2016 Getu Wichtrach 8.30 8.80 8.75 8.70 34.55  

85 Kurth Joelle 2017 TV Attiswil 8.85 8.20 8.45 9.00 34.50  

86 Meyer Milla 2016 TV Attiswil 8.65 8.45 8.85 8.55 34.50  

87 Siegenthaler Jana 2013 TV Innertkirchen 8.65 8.45 8.80 8.60 34.50  

88 Born Noemi 2015 TV Stettlen 8.55 7.90 9.10 8.90 34.45  

89 Schlatter Noemi 2016 Getu Heimberg 8.20 8.00 9.40 8.80 34.40  

90 Brütsch Elyn 2014 TV Brienz 8.25 8.50 9.05 8.60 34.40  

91 Linder Alina 2014 TV Zweisimmen 7.95 8.75 9.00 8.70 34.40  

92 Brunner Livia 2015 TV Brienz 8.15 8.70 9.15 8.35 34.35  

93 Widmer Lia 2015 TV Wohlen BE 8.20 8.30 9.05 8.80 34.35  

94 Zirm Amelie 2016 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.55 8.50 8.65 8.65 34.35  

95 Schären Emilie 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.15 8.30 9.05 8.80 34.30  

96 Seferovic Alissa 2016 TV Leissigen 8.25 8.30 8.95 8.75 34.25  

97 Egli Elea 2013 TV Attiswil 8.45 8.40 8.95 8.45 34.25  

98 Fritschi Elina 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.00 8.20 9.00 9.00 34.20  

99 Blum Céline 2015 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.20 8.20 8.90 8.90 34.20  

100 Hertach Irma 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 7.90 8.65 8.70 8.90 34.15  

101 Schmutz Lara 2015 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.15 8.20 9.20 8.50 34.05  

102 Hanimann Filomena 2016 TV Brienz 8.05 8.45 9.05 8.50 34.05  

103 Aeschbacher Amélie 2015 TV Lyss 8.60 8.30 8.80 8.30 34.00  

104 Meyer Lynn 2016 TV Attiswil 7.95 8.65 9.05 8.30 33.95  

105 Vullo Viviana 2015 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.75 8.00 9.30 8.85 33.90  

106 Glutz Virginia 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 8.00 9.00 8.70 33.85  

107 Mouméne Aliya 2013 Getu Münchenbuchsee 7.80 8.80 8.60 8.65 33.85  

108 Dietrich Elin 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 8.30 8.55 8.80 33.85  

109 Bieri Yelina Lynn 2014 Getu Konolfingen 7.85 8.55 8.85 8.55 33.80  

110 Beyeler Luisa 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.45 8.20 8.85 8.30 33.80  

111 Schenkel Anina 2016 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.20 8.35 8.75 8.50 33.80  

112 Baum Svea 2015 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.40 8.20 8.70 8.50 33.80  

113 Zaugg Chantal 2015 TV Attiswil 8.25 8.05 8.65 8.80 33.75  

114 Jungen Jael 2013 Getu Münchenbuchsee 7.95 8.55 8.80 8.40 33.70  

115 Schreyer Elea 2014 TV Stettlen 8.60 7.55 9.30 8.20 33.65  

116 Depping Elli 2015 TV Stettlen 8.20 7.65 9.20 8.60 33.65  

117 Kaspar Irina 2012 TV Wohlen BE 8.10 8.10 8.55 8.90 33.65  

118 Antonijevic Sara 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.25 7.90 8.70 8.80 33.65  

119 Haldimann Jael 2016 Getu Wichtrach 8.00 7.60 9.05 8.95 33.60  

120 Jungen Samira 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.30 8.05 8.30 8.95 33.60  

121 MagalhâesDaCosta Carolina 2016 BTV Bern 8.35 7.90 8.70 8.65 33.60  

122 Kuster Gwen 2010 TV Wohlen BE 8.55 8.00 8.70 8.35 33.60  

123 Stettler Noemi Joy 2014 TV Innertkirchen 8.40 8.00 8.65 8.55 33.60  
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124 Jaggi Jolina 2017 TV Frutigen 8.25 7.60 8.80 8.90 33.55  

125 Graf Lynn 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 7.95 8.75 8.35 33.55  

126 Iseli Mila 2017 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 7.50 8.70 8.80 33.45  

127 Lüthy Dania 2015 TV Frutigen 8.00 8.00 8.70 8.75 33.45  

128 Aellen Emelie 2016 Getu Heimberg 7.65 8.15 9.10 8.50 33.40  

129 Aeberhard Julie 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 7.80 8.05 8.65 8.85 33.35  

130 König Daria 2015 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.15 7.95 8.65 8.60 33.35  

131 Da Rocha Pedro Luana 2013 Getu Meiringen 8.60 7.45 8.70 8.45 33.20  

132 Reber Mila 2015 TV Brienz 7.95 7.65 9.20 8.30 33.10  

133 Känzig Ramona 2014 TV Wohlen BE 8.25 7.70 9.05 8.05 33.05  

134 Geiger Nora 2017 TV Lyss 8.65 8.05 8.10 8.25 33.05  

135 Berger Sophie 2017 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.00 8.35 8.50 8.20 33.05  

136 Sulzener Rania 2015 TV Stettlen 8.00 7.50 9.10 8.40 33.00  

137 Richner Tirza 2014 Getu Konolfingen 7.70 8.20 8.30 8.80 33.00  

138 Tauss Selina 2015 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 7.90 8.35 8.45 33.00  

139 Michel Lenia 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.15 8.30 8.70 7.80 32.95  

140 Cupi Neyla 2015 TV Wohlen BE 7.95 7.75 8.60 8.55 32.85  

141 Ryf Leni 2017 TV Wohlen BE 8.30 8.20 8.75 7.55 32.80  

142 Känzig Rahel 2010 TV Wohlen BE 7.90 7.50 8.60 8.65 32.65  

143 Künzi Amélie 2016 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.80 7.65 8.70 8.20 32.35  

144 Lüthi Leia 2016 Getu Heimberg 7.70 7.20 9.05 8.35 32.30  

145 Auell Lynn 2015 Getu Konolfingen 7.50 8.25 8.50 8.05 32.30  

146 Clivaz Zoé 2016 Getu Konolfingen 7.65 7.50 8.65 8.45 32.25  

147 Tekleghrghsh Rahel 2017 SGV Büren an der Aare 7.40 7.90 8.50 8.45 32.25  

148 Albertani Julie 2016 Getu Konolfingen 7.85 8.25 7.70 8.20 32.00  

149 Wampfler Gianna 2016 TV Zweisimmen 8.10 7.40 8.15 8.10 31.75  

150 Jenny Enya Elea 2016 Getu Konolfingen 7.60 7.30 8.80 7.70 31.40  

151 Schwitter Amanda 2017 Getu Konolfingen 6.80 7.90 8.55 7.75 31.00  

152 Abegglen Yasmin 2014 TV Brienz 7.00 7.55 8.00 8.00 30.55  

153 Bettschen Alessia 2016 Getu Konolfingen 6.35 7.90 8.00 8.05 30.30  

154 Polishchuk Viktoriia 2016 Getu Konolfingen 7.45 7.20 7.95 7.60 30.20  

155 Palma Fiorella 2017 Getu Konolfingen 6.25 7.00 9.00 7.70 29.95  

 
 

Team Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Biret Leyla 2015 Gym Center Emme 1 9.45 9.35 8.85 9.40 0.00 114.00 * 

Flükiger Cataleya 2014 9.50 9.55 9.45 9.70 38.20 

Scheurer Aila 2015 9.60 9.55 9.40 9.55 38.10 

Scheurer Lara 2015 9.55 9.40 9.25 9.50 37.70 

2 Bachmann Mona 2016 Gym Center Emme 2 9.50 8.70 8.95 9.30 18.80 112.25 * 

Hufschmid Ellen 2016 9.30 9.00 9.80 9.55 37.65 

Jengo Paula 2016 9.25 9.35 9.45 9.00 18.80 

Winchcabbich Alma 2017 9.45 9.10 9.15 9.30 37.00 

3 Bieri Anic 2015 TV Leissigen 1 9.15 8.80 9.25 9.60 28.00 111.15 * 

Bieri Elin 2015 9.35 9.40 9.70 9.45 37.90 

Kaufmann Fiona 2015 8.65 9.15 9.15 8.90 9.15 

Schilt Jael 2015 8.80 8.90 9.30 9.10 36.10 

4 Elmas Leyla 2015 Gym Center Emme 3 9.35 8.95 9.15 9.15 36.60 110.50  

Guidon Lucy 2016 9.00 9.00 9.05 9.20 18.20 

Jaeggi Mayla 2015 9.35 8.90 9.25 9.30 27.90 

Späti Naira 2016 9.30 9.15 9.35 8.95 27.80 

5 Antonijevic Lana 2015 Getu Meiringen 1 8.90 8.80 9.15 9.25 26.95 109.35  

Moor Anna 2015 8.70 9.00 9.30 8.95 27.00 

Salkica Nora 2015 8.50 9.15 9.35 9.15 27.65 

Schläppi Lisa 2015 9.10 7.70 9.25 9.40 27.75 

6 Schüpbach Malina 2015 TSV Vechigen 9.35 9.00 9.25 9.35 36.95 109.00  

Reber Sina 2016 9.00 8.85 9.20 9.20 36.25 

Chaperon Zoé 2016 8.70 8.90 9.40 8.80 35.80 

7 Caglar Su 2016 TV Zollikofen 8.65 8.10 9.15 9.05 26.85 108.35  

Mert Meyra 2015 8.40 8.20 9.00 9.05 17.25 

Paglione Malena 2013 9.00 9.35 9.30 9.35 37.00 
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Tschabold Helena 2016 8.65 8.90 9.70 8.85 27.25 

8 Aemmer Jana 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.45 8.90 9.10 8.80 35.25 108.00  

Bühlmannn Michelle 2014 8.60 9.40 9.15 8.95 36.10 

Schenkel Anina 2016 8.20 8.35 8.75 8.50 0.00 

Waibel Solène 2016 8.95 8.80 9.70 9.20 36.65 

9 Häsler Juliana 2016 TV Leissigen 2 9.15 8.00 8.70 9.10 18.25 106.55  

Rentsch Anika 2015 8.75 9.00 9.05 8.90 35.70 

Seferovic Alissa 2016 8.25 8.30 8.95 8.75 17.25 

Zurflüh Carla 2016 8.90 8.50 8.75 9.20 35.35 

10 Born Noemi 2015 TV Stettlen 1 8.55 7.90 9.10 8.90 34.45 106.05  

Coluccia Soraya 2015 8.35 8.70 8.60 9.40 26.45 

Kunz Nora 2015 8.80 8.75 8.85 9.65 36.05 

Sulzener Rania 2015 8.00 7.50 9.10 8.40 9.10 

11 Huber Maliyah 2015 Getu Wichtrach 1 8.80 8.50 9.05 9.05 35.40 105.40  

Inniger Rina Leonie 2016 8.65 8.90 9.10 8.70 35.35 

Marbot Malea 2016 8.60 8.75 8.75 8.55 34.65 

12 Aegerter Tanja 2015 TV Zweisimmen 1 9.00 8.50 9.00 9.05 35.55 105.35  

Linder Alina 2014 7.95 8.75 9.00 8.70 34.40 

Peverelli Melina 2015 9.00 8.60 9.10 8.70 35.40 

13 Depping Elli 2015 TV Stettlen 2 8.20 7.65 9.20 8.60 25.45 104.80  

Herrmann Emilia 2015 8.70 8.25 8.90 9.40 35.25 

Michel Alessia 2015 8.50 8.55 8.50 9.15 26.20 

Schreyer Elea 2014 8.60 7.55 9.30 8.20 17.90 

14 Siegenthaler Jana 2013 TV Innertkirchen 8.65 8.45 8.80 8.60 34.50 104.65  

Stettler Noemi Joy 2014 8.40 8.00 8.65 8.55 33.60 

Martinaglia Soraya 2013 9.00 8.90 9.35 9.30 36.55 

15 Durand Sofie 2014 TV Zweisimmen 2 8.95 8.25 9.50 9.25 35.95 104.45  

Koffler Megan 2014 8.60 8.70 9.20 9.00 35.50 

Tauss Selina 2015 8.30 7.90 8.35 8.45 33.00 

Wampfler Gianna 2016 8.10 7.40 8.15 8.10 0.00 

16 Graf Lynn 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 7.95 8.75 8.35 25.20 104.35  

Iseli Mila 2017 8.45 7.50 8.70 8.80 17.25 

Schulenburg Romy 2015 8.65 8.40 9.40 9.30 35.75 

Vullo Viviana 2015 7.75 8.00 9.30 8.85 26.15 

17 Zürcher Olivia 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.95 8.50 9.20 8.55 35.20 104.30  

Bürgi Lya 2016 8.25 8.00 9.30 9.15 34.70 

Schlatter Noemi 2016 8.20 8.00 9.40 8.80 34.40 

18 Grossen Flavia 2016 TV Frutigen 8.45 8.90 9.15 8.50 26.50 104.25  

Jaggi Jolina 2017 8.25 7.60 8.80 8.90 25.95 

Lüthy Dania 2015 8.00 8.00 8.70 8.75 16.75 

Messerli Noëlle 2015 8.70 8.30 9.05 9.00 35.05 

19 Antonijevic Sara 2015 Getu Meiringen 2 8.25 7.90 8.70 8.80 33.65 103.80  

Blatter Andrea 2013 8.50 8.70 9.25 8.80 35.25 

Gasser Sophia-Melina 2015 9.10 8.20 9.05 8.55 34.90 

20 Berger Sophie 2016 Getu Wichtrach 2 8.30 8.80 8.75 8.70 34.55 103.80  

Haldimann Jael 2016 8.00 7.60 9.05 8.95 18.00 

Jakob Jana 2016 8.45 8.70 9.10 8.55 34.80 

Michel Lenia 2015 8.15 8.30 8.70 7.80 16.45 
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Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Oberli Elin Loreen 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.75 9.40 9.50 38.20 G 

2 Sommer Salomé 2012 TSV Vechigen 9.45 9.70 9.65 9.30 38.10 S 

3 Schaffner Selin 2014 TSV Vechigen 9.65 9.30 9.30 9.50 37.75 B 

4 Lüthi Eline Lia 2013 TV Innertkirchen 9.40 9.35 9.70 9.15 37.60 * 

5 Tekleghrghsh Christina 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.15 9.80 9.15 9.35 37.45 * 

6 Schwab Vivienne 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.70 9.00 9.40 37.40 * 

7 Ammann Norina 2014 TV Zollikofen 9.25 9.10 9.40 9.45 37.20 * 

8 Blattmann Zoé 2014 Getu Wichtrach 9.10 9.50 9.35 9.20 37.15 * 

9 Pauli Samija 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.25 9.30 9.20 37.15 * 

10 Vasile Stella 2012 TV Brügg 9.55 9.20 9.00 9.30 37.05 * 

11 Glauser Lou 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.75 9.65 9.40 9.20 37.00 * 

12 Hodel Lenja 2014 Getu Konolfingen 9.10 9.00 9.50 9.30 36.90 * 

13 Viandante Alessia 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.30 9.50 8.95 9.15 36.90 * 

14 Hertig Mina 2014 Getu Wichtrach 9.15 9.05 9.80 8.80 36.80 * 

15 Sigrist Larina 2014 Getu Konolfingen 9.10 8.95 9.50 9.15 36.70 * 

16 Bachmann Kim 2016 BTV Bern 9.45 8.90 8.90 9.45 36.70 * 

17 Larizza Alessia 2015 TV Lyss 8.90 9.15 9.25 9.40 36.70 * 

18 Zumstein Amira 2014 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.20 9.40 8.85 9.25 36.70 * 

19 Biret Ayla 2013 Gym Center Emme 9.00 9.50 8.85 9.30 36.65 * 

20 Schaad Luna 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.05 9.05 9.05 9.45 36.60 * 

21 Epp Nadine 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.90 9.00 9.40 9.20 36.50 * 

22 Stöckli Enya 2014 TV Zollikofen 8.85 9.40 9.00 9.25 36.50 * 

23 Fuchs Sara 2014 TV Innertkirchen 9.00 9.30 9.15 9.05 36.50 * 

24 Freiburghaus Marina 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.10 9.05 9.35 8.95 36.45 * 

25 Sigrist Alissia 2014 Getu Konolfingen 8.80 9.15 9.70 8.70 36.35 * 

26 Leuenberger Zoé Lea 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.00 8.90 9.45 8.95 36.30 * 

27 Barreto Suelen 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.90 9.25 9.30 8.85 36.30 * 

28 Schmid Lynn 2013 Getu Heimberg 9.30 8.95 8.95 9.05 36.25 * 

29 Schneider Annik 2013 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.85 9.55 8.90 36.20 * 

30 Hodel Jael 2014 Getu Konolfingen 9.30 8.75 9.25 8.90 36.20 * 

31 Flück Hannah 2010 TV Innertkirchen 9.30 9.15 9.20 8.55 36.20 * 

32 Mani Anaëlle 2016 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.30 9.25 8.40 9.25 36.20 * 

33 Terziu Leona 2013 TV Brügg 9.20 9.15 8.65 9.10 36.10 * 

34 Fais Ilenia 2011 TV Brienz 8.80 9.30 9.20 8.75 36.05 * 

35 Geissbühler Zoe 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.15 9.25 8.95 8.70 36.05 * 

36 Luginbühl Timea 2015 TV Lyss 9.20 8.90 9.15 8.75 36.00 * 

37 Feller Alessia 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.85 9.10 9.40 8.60 35.95 * 

38 Nussbaum Livia 2014 Getu Meiringen 9.10 9.30 9.20 8.35 35.95 * 

39 Savoy Juna 2016 TV Lyss 9.25 8.60 9.15 8.95 35.95 * 

40 Allemann Olivia 2013 TSV Vechigen 9.30 9.00 8.60 9.00 35.90 * 

41 Zweiacker Amy 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 9.10 9.10 8.80 35.90 * 

42 Rihs Nalia 2014 Turnverein Kallnach 8.60 9.05 9.25 8.95 35.85 * 

43 Haab Lina 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.95 9.10 8.75 9.05 35.85 * 

44 Hug Emily Sophie 2014 TV Stettlen 9.20 8.30 9.45 8.85 35.80 * 

45 Münger Anik 2012 Getu Konolfingen 8.80 9.25 8.80 8.95 35.80 * 

46 Grichting Emilie Lou 2015 TV Frutigen 8.85 8.80 9.20 8.95 35.80 * 

47 Schatzmann Anna 2016 TV Zollikofen 8.95 9.20 8.75 8.90 35.80 * 

48 Furrer Eliora 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.90 8.50 9.45 8.90 35.75 * 

49 Krähemann Giselle 2014 Getu Konolfingen 9.00 9.05 8.65 9.05 35.75 * 

50 Eugster Lya 2013 TV Zollikofen 9.00 9.05 8.50 9.15 35.70 * 

51 Schläppi Nadine 2013 TV Innertkirchen 8.45 8.85 9.20 9.10 35.60 * 

52 Bieri Emily 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.95 9.15 8.60 8.90 35.60 * 

53 Lehmann Janine 2014 TV Kirchberg 9.10 9.00 9.20 8.25 35.55 * 

54 Flück Zara 2014 TV Brienz 8.85 9.20 8.40 9.05 35.50 * 

55 Schneider Lana 2016 Getu Meiringen 8.30 9.00 9.05 9.15 35.50 * 

56 Nebiker Elina 2014 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.85 9.05 8.90 8.70 35.50 * 

57 Joder Leana 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 9.05 8.85 8.60 35.50 * 

58 Beck Fjola 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 8.35 9.40 8.80 35.45 * 

59 Krauchthaler Alina Lorena 2014 Getu Heimberg 9.20 8.35 9.30 8.55 35.40 * 

60 von Däniken Jana 2013 Getu Heimberg 8.60 8.70 8.85 9.25 35.40 * 
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61 Luginbühl Elin 2014 TV Stettlen 9.00 8.30 8.95 9.05 35.30 * 

62 Imhof Emelie 2015 TV Zollikofen 9.05 8.55 9.20 8.45 35.25 * 

63 Hernandez Julia 2014 TV Lyss 9.05 8.55 8.65 9.00 35.25 * 

64 Uebersax Aylin 2011 TV Wohlen BE 8.65 8.45 9.50 8.60 35.20 * 

65 Oppliger Norah 2013 TV Leissigen 7.90 9.15 9.30 8.80 35.15 * 

66 Gabrica Zejnepe 2014 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.80 8.30 8.95 35.15 * 

67 Délétroz Elina 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.75 8.75 8.80 8.85 35.15 * 

68 Marty Leandra 2013 TV Innertkirchen 9.25 8.50 8.60 8.75 35.10 * 

69 Rothenbühler Joya 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 9.10 8.60 8.65 35.10 * 

70 Lutz Mia 2014 BTV Bern 8.60 8.60 9.05 8.85 35.10 * 

71 Gruber Cielle 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 8.85 8.25 9.20 35.05 * 

72 Alber Lynn 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 8.55 8.85 8.60 35.05 * 

73 Weyermann Neva 2015 TV Brügg 8.90 8.80 8.40 8.95 35.05 * 

74 Ryf Uma 2014 TV Wohlen BE 8.85 8.10 9.30 8.75 35.00 * 

75 Kiener Julie 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.70 8.75 8.65 8.90 35.00 * 

76 Schürch Nala 2014 TV Stettlen 9.45 8.20 8.35 8.90 34.90 * 

77 Costabile Valentina 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.55 9.05 9.05 8.25 34.90 * 

78 Morel Luna 2010 TV Wohlen BE 9.05 8.80 8.90 8.15 34.90 * 

79 Flückiger Elena 2015 Turnverein Kallnach 9.05 8.50 8.70 8.65 34.90 * 

80 Hörtig Alina 2012 TV Brienz 8.55 8.85 8.90 8.60 34.90 * 

81 Meyer Reeva 2014 TV Lyss 8.65 8.90 8.65 8.70 34.90 * 

82 Beyeler Amilia 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.55 8.70 9.55 8.05 34.85  

83 Janitsch Lena 2015 TV Kirchberg 9.15 8.45 8.55 8.70 34.85  

84 Berndt Juna 2016 Getu Meiringen 9.05 8.50 8.50 8.80 34.85  

85 Marville Malea 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.45 9.00 8.90 8.50 34.85  

86 Bärtschi Maeva 2015 TV Stettlen 9.00 8.90 8.30 8.65 34.85  

87 Haudenschild Noemi 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.30 9.05 8.80 8.65 34.80  

88 Anderegg Neyla 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.85 8.75 8.60 8.60 34.80  

89 Estermann Mia 2014 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.55 8.45 9.15 8.60 34.75  

90 Erb Luisa 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.30 8.45 8.65 9.15 34.55  

91 Sieber Alessia 2015 TV Frutigen 8.35 8.70 8.50 9.00 34.55  

92 Gilgen Lea 2015 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 8.75 8.85 8.15 34.50  

93 Klug Hanna 2012 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.40 8.85 8.50 8.75 34.50  

94 Schläpfer Mona 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.80 8.35 8.85 34.50  

95 Ritter Mia 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.75 8.75 8.40 8.60 34.50  

96 Müller Joana 2016 TV Adelboden 8.70 8.70 8.70 8.35 34.45  

97 Gerber Aline 2015 TV Stettlen 9.05 8.10 8.70 8.55 34.40  

98 Spahr Aline 2013 TV Zollikofen 8.45 8.75 8.40 8.80 34.40  

99 Trostel Giulia 2015 TV Stettlen 8.95 8.45 8.25 8.70 34.35  

100 Kübler Melina 2015 Getu Meiringen 8.95 8.65 8.05 8.65 34.30  

101 Gasser Lina 2012 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.40 8.15 9.05 8.65 34.25  

102 Kulks Mila 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.85 9.00 8.35 8.05 34.25  

103 Klossner Joline 2013 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.70 8.15 8.95 8.45 34.25  

104 Odermatt Sophie 2014 TV Kirchberg 9.10 8.55 7.90 8.65 34.20  

105 Wampfler Lia 2013 TV Zweisimmen 8.35 8.60 8.50 8.75 34.20  

106 Gugger Sofia 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.25 8.60 8.60 8.70 34.15  

107 Flück Aimee 2012 TV Brienz 8.45 8.65 8.35 8.70 34.15  

108 Jost Tina 2015 Getu Heimberg 8.95 8.35 7.95 8.85 34.10  

109 Scherz Leonie 2016 TV Frutigen 8.65 9.10 8.20 8.10 34.05  

110 Wolf Jael 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.50 8.80 8.55 8.20 34.05  

111 Lanz Aline 2014 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.60 8.20 8.70 8.50 34.00  

112 Sjollema Amélie 2013 Gym Center Emme 8.00 8.40 8.80 8.75 33.95  

113 Oliver Gonzalez Luana 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.75 8.90 7.80 8.45 33.90  

114 Nyffenegger Lina 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 8.70 8.20 8.40 33.90  

115 Läubli Julie 2012 Getu Wichtrach 8.70 9.15 8.90 7.10 33.85  

116 Tschanz Alessia 2012 TV Zweisimmen 8.50 8.20 8.35 8.80 33.85  

117 Wampfler Irina 2014 TV Zweisimmen 8.20 8.65 8.20 8.80 33.85  

118 Carrier Leonie 2011 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.25 8.20 8.75 8.65 33.85  

119 Hahl Marisa 2012 TV Innertkirchen 8.35 8.65 8.60 8.25 33.85  

120 Wittwer Lara 2016 TV Frutigen 8.75 8.45 8.10 8.50 33.80  

121 Zaugg Chanel 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.00 8.20 8.70 8.80 33.70  

122 Torrense Eleonor 2013 Getu Meiringen 8.55 8.60 8.35 8.20 33.70  

123 Uhlmann Elina 2014 Getu Konolfingen 8.40 8.30 8.50 8.50 33.70  
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124 Haldi Luanne 2014 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.00 9.25 7.90 8.50 33.65  

125 Salkica Sara 2014 Getu Meiringen 8.55 8.40 8.55 8.15 33.65  

126 Vidakovic Mia 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.80 8.80 8.45 7.55 33.60  

127 Schmid Shona 2014 TV Frutigen 8.20 8.30 8.05 9.00 33.55  

128 Adrovic Najla 2015 Getu Heimberg 8.35 8.25 7.95 9.00 33.55  

129 Balogh Delia 2014 TV Brienz 7.95 8.80 8.60 8.10 33.45  

130 Guggisberg Mia 2014 Getu Wichtrach 8.50 8.20 8.45 8.30 33.45  

131 Délétroz Eveline 2015 SGV Büren an der Aare 7.80 8.30 8.50 8.80 33.40  

132 Fagagnini Samina 2015 Turnverein Kallnach 8.10 8.15 8.50 8.65 33.40  

133 Klopfenstein Kim 2013 TV Zweisimmen 8.85 8.40 7.90 8.20 33.35  

134 Andonov Lara 2012 TV Lyss 7.00 9.00 8.80 8.50 33.30  

135 Wettstein Leonie 2015 Turnverein Kallnach 8.70 7.95 8.30 8.25 33.20  

136 Michel Anouk 2014 TV Brienz 8.70 8.90 7.25 8.25 33.10  

137 Matti Luana Linn 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.70 7.85 8.35 8.15 33.05  

138 Gunsch Emily 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.40 8.20 8.00 8.40 33.00  

139 Efrem Heyab 2013 TV Brienz 8.30 8.10 8.25 8.35 33.00  

140 Isler Mila 2014 TV Zweisimmen 8.60 8.00 8.15 8.20 32.95  

141 Wiltz Nina 2014 TV Brügg 8.50 8.35 8.20 7.90 32.95  

142 Zedi Philine Melia 2015 TV Frutigen 8.05 7.95 7.85 8.50 32.35  

143 Krebs Alicia 2014 TV Leissigen 7.50 8.35 7.70 8.70 32.25  

144 Salathe Livia 2012 TV Adelboden 7.70 8.50 7.75 8.25 32.20  

145 Blatter Leonie 2012 TV Brienz 7.55 8.35 8.20 8.10 32.20  

146 Wenger Elin 2013 TV Zollikofen 7.95 8.10 7.75 8.35 32.15  

147 Eiholzer Mina 2012 TV Innertkirchen 8.10 7.95 7.90 8.15 32.10  

148 Giacalone Martina 2014 Getu Meiringen 8.25 8.15 7.85 7.75 32.00  

149 Kreis Vivienne 2015 Getu Wichtrach 8.10 8.10 7.80 8.00 32.00  

150 Trachsel Lia 2014 TV Adelboden 8.50 7.40 7.95 8.05 31.90  

151 Perren Zoé 2015 TV Zweisimmen 8.00 7.40 8.05 8.45 31.90  

152 Haldimann Aline 2014 Getu Wichtrach 7.90 7.60 7.85 8.45 31.80  

153 Davy Rose Marie 2015 TV Zweisimmen 7.65 8.05 8.20 7.90 31.80  

154 von Bergen Eléa 2016 Getu Heimberg 8.20 7.20 7.65 6.95 30.00  

155 Müller Nina 2014 TV Zweisimmen 6.75 7.15 7.50 7.20 28.60  

 
 

Team Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Biret Ayla 2013 Gym Center Emme 1 9.00 9.50 8.85 9.30 18.80 112.60 * 

Freiburghaus Marina 2014 9.10 9.05 9.35 8.95 18.45 

Oberli Elin Loreen 2014 9.55 9.75 9.40 9.50 38.20 

Pauli Samija 2014 9.40 9.25 9.30 9.20 37.15 

2 Schaffner Selin 2014 TSV Vechigen 9.65 9.30 9.30 9.50 37.75 111.75 * 

Allemann Olivia 2013 9.30 9.00 8.60 9.00 35.90 

Sommer Salomé 2012 9.45 9.70 9.65 9.30 38.10 

3 Hodel Jael 2014 Getu Konolfingen 1 9.30 8.75 9.25 8.90 18.20 110.65 * 

Hodel Lenja 2014 9.10 9.00 9.50 9.30 36.90 

Sigrist Alissia 2014 8.80 9.15 9.70 8.70 18.85 

Sigrist Larina 2014 9.10 8.95 9.50 9.15 36.70 

4 Ammann Norina 2014 TV Zollikofen 1 9.25 9.10 9.40 9.45 37.20 109.90  

Eugster Lya 2013 9.00 9.05 8.50 9.15 18.15 

Schatzmann Anna 2016 8.95 9.20 8.75 8.90 26.90 

Stöckli Enya 2014 8.85 9.40 9.00 9.25 27.65 

5 Epp Nadine 2015 Getu Meiringen 1 8.90 9.00 9.40 9.20 36.50 108.90  

Kübler Melina 2015 8.95 8.65 8.05 8.65 17.60 

Nussbaum Livia 2014 9.10 9.30 9.20 8.35 27.60 

Schneider Lana 2016 8.30 9.00 9.05 9.15 27.20 

6 Krauchthaler Alina Lorena 2014 Getu Heimberg 1 9.20 8.35 9.30 8.55 18.50 108.45  

Schmid Lynn 2013 9.30 8.95 8.95 9.05 36.25 

Furrer Eliora 2014 8.90 8.50 9.45 8.90 35.75 

von Däniken Jana 2013 8.60 8.70 8.85 9.25 17.95 

7 Terziu Leona 2013 TV Brügg 9.20 9.15 8.65 9.10 36.10 108.20  

Vasile Stella 2012 9.55 9.20 9.00 9.30 37.05 

Weyermann Neva 2015 8.90 8.80 8.40 8.95 35.05 
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8 Schaad Luna 2014 Gym Center Emme 2 9.05 9.05 9.05 9.45 36.60 107.95  

Schwab Vivienne 2014 9.30 9.70 9.00 9.40 37.40 

Sjollema Amélie 2013 8.00 8.40 8.80 8.75 33.95 

9 Krähemann Giselle 2014 Getu Konolfingen 2 9.00 9.05 8.65 9.05 35.75 107.75  

Münger Anik 2012 8.80 9.25 8.80 8.95 35.80 

Schneider Annik 2013 8.90 8.85 9.55 8.90 36.20 

10 Haab Lina 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.95 9.10 8.75 9.05 35.85 107.50  

Lehmann Janine 2014 9.10 9.00 9.20 8.25 35.55 

Janitsch Lena 2015 9.15 8.45 8.55 8.70 17.85 

Beyeler Amilia 2013 8.55 8.70 9.55 8.05 18.25 

11 Lüthi Eline Lia 2013 TV Innertkirchen 1 9.40 9.35 9.70 9.15 37.60 106.55  

Marty Leandra 2013 9.25 8.50 8.60 8.75 35.10 

Hahl Marisa 2012 8.35 8.65 8.60 8.25 33.85 

12 Alber Lynn 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 8.55 8.85 8.60 26.45 106.40  

Beck Fjola 2014 8.90 8.35 9.40 8.80 27.10 

Gabrica Zejnepe 2014 9.10 8.80 8.30 8.95 26.85 

Schläpfer Mona 2013 8.50 8.80 8.35 8.85 26.00 

13 Bärtschi Maeva 2015 TV Stettlen 1 9.00 8.90 8.30 8.65 34.85 105.05  

Luginbühl Elin 2014 9.00 8.30 8.95 9.05 35.30 

Schürch Nala 2014 9.45 8.20 8.35 8.90 34.90 

14 Gerber Aline 2015 TV Stettlen 2 9.05 8.10 8.70 8.55 34.40 104.55  

Hug Emily Sophie 2014 9.20 8.30 9.45 8.85 35.80 

Trostel Giulia 2015 8.95 8.45 8.25 8.70 34.35 

15 Grichting Emilie Lou 2015 TV Frutigen 1 8.85 8.80 9.20 8.95 35.80 104.15  

Sieber Alessia 2015 8.35 8.70 8.50 9.00 34.55 

Wittwer Lara 2016 8.75 8.45 8.10 8.50 33.80 

16 Guggisberg Mia 2014 Getu Wichtrach 8.50 8.20 8.45 8.30 16.80 104.00  

Läubli Julie 2012 8.70 9.15 8.90 7.10 26.75 

Marville Malea 2015 8.45 9.00 8.90 8.50 26.40 

Wolf Jael 2013 8.50 8.80 8.55 8.20 34.05 

17 Schläppi Nadine 2013 TV Innertkirchen 2 8.45 8.85 9.20 9.10 35.60 103.90  

Flück Hannah 2010 9.30 9.15 9.20 8.55 36.20 

Eiholzer Mina 2012 8.10 7.95 7.90 8.15 32.10 

18 Jost Tina 2015 Getu Heimberg 2 8.95 8.35 7.95 8.85 34.10 103.55  

Erb Luisa 2014 8.30 8.45 8.65 9.15 34.55 

Costabile Valentina 2014 8.55 9.05 9.05 8.25 34.90 

19 Anderegg Neyla 2015 Getu Meiringen 2 8.85 8.75 8.60 8.60 34.80 103.55  

Berndt Juna 2016 9.05 8.50 8.50 8.80 34.85 

Salkica Sara 2014 8.55 8.40 8.55 8.15 8.55 

Torrense Eleonor 2013 8.55 8.60 8.35 8.20 25.35 

20 Isler Mila 2014 TV Zweisimmen 1 8.60 8.00 8.15 8.20 16.75 102.05  

Klopfenstein Kim 2013 8.85 8.40 7.90 8.20 25.45 

Wampfler Irina 2014 8.20 8.65 8.20 8.80 25.65 

Wampfler Lia 2013 8.35 8.60 8.50 8.75 34.20 

21 Gilgen Lea 2015 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 8.75 8.85 8.15 34.50 102.00  

Nyffenegger Lina 2014 8.60 8.70 8.20 8.40 33.90 

Vidakovic Mia 2014 8.80 8.80 8.45 7.55 33.60 

22 Imhof Emelie 2015 TV Zollikofen 2 9.05 8.55 9.20 8.45 35.25 101.80  

Spahr Aline 2013 8.45 8.75 8.40 8.80 34.40 

Wenger Elin 2013 7.95 8.10 7.75 8.35 32.15 

23 Scherz Leonie 2016 TV Frutigen 2 8.65 9.10 8.20 8.10 34.05 99.95  

Schmid Shona 2014 8.20 8.30 8.05 9.00 33.55 

Zedi Philine Melia 2015 8.05 7.95 7.85 8.50 32.35 

24 Davy Rose Marie 2015 TV Zweisimmen 2 7.65 8.05 8.20 7.90 31.80 97.55  

Müller Nina 2014 6.75 7.15 7.50 7.20 0.00 

Perren Zoé 2015 8.00 7.40 8.05 8.45 31.90 

Tschanz Alessia 2012 8.50 8.20 8.35 8.80 33.85 

25 Matti Luana Linn 2014 Getu Heimberg 3 8.70 7.85 8.35 8.15 33.05 96.60  

von Bergen Eléa 2016 8.20 7.20 7.65 6.95 30.00 

Adrovic Najla 2015 8.35 8.25 7.95 9.00 33.55 
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Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Herzig Julia 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.65 9.60 9.55 9.50 38.30 G 

2 Gioli Luana 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.60 9.30 9.55 9.60 38.05 S 

3 Herzig Anna 2014 Gym Center Emme 9.50 9.70 8.80 9.50 37.50 B 

4 Megert Ina 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.60 9.30 9.15 9.40 37.45 * 

5 Bichsel Emely 2014 TV Frutigen 9.30 9.55 9.35 9.25 37.45 * 

6 Habegger Lea 2011 TV Kirchberg 9.60 9.35 9.50 8.90 37.35 * 

7 Giovinazzo Elena 2011 TV Schwarzenburg 9.45 9.35 9.25 9.25 37.30 * 

8 Frautschi Samira 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.40 9.40 9.00 37.20 * 

9 Aebischer Luna 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.45 9.40 9.10 9.20 37.15 * 

10 Bernhard Aline 2015 Turnverein Kallnach 9.15 9.30 9.25 9.40 37.10 * 

11 Brunner Noémie 2014 Gym Center Emme 8.90 9.40 9.15 9.50 36.95 * 

12 Rotowski Lisa 2013 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.30 9.15 9.30 36.95 * 

13 Reber Zoe 2012 TV Zollikofen 9.35 9.20 9.15 9.20 36.90 * 

14 Ammann Léana 2011 TV Zollikofen 9.50 9.60 8.45 9.30 36.85 * 

15 Hodel Leanne 2011 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 9.75 9.40 8.80 36.80 * 

16 Wenger Melissa 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.25 9.40 9.25 8.90 36.80 * 

17 Marty Norina 2011 TV Innertkirchen 9.40 9.05 9.15 9.15 36.75 * 

18 von Allmen Lucia 2014 TV Kirchberg 9.35 9.00 9.30 9.05 36.70 * 

19 Wyss Angelina 2011 TSV Vechigen 9.20 9.15 9.40 8.90 36.65 * 

20 Stauffer Olivia 2014 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.15 9.25 9.35 8.85 36.60 * 

21 Ravarelli Sofia 2011 TV Kirchberg 9.00 9.30 9.70 8.55 36.55 * 

22 Leutenegger Yara 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 9.10 9.20 8.90 36.50 * 

23 Ackermann May 2012 Getu Meiringen 9.35 9.30 8.80 9.00 36.45 * 

24 Sahin Melin 2012 TV Kirchberg 8.95 9.00 9.60 8.80 36.35 * 

25 Baumann Zoe 2013 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.45 8.60 9.05 36.35 * 

26 Reichenbach Aylea 2013 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 9.35 8.65 9.25 36.35 * 

27 Scheurer Maeva 2014 Turnverein Kallnach 9.15 9.00 8.95 9.15 36.25 * 

28 Colombo Mona 2013 Getu Wichtrach 9.40 9.30 9.00 8.50 36.20 * 

29 Blaser Mia 2011 Getu Konolfingen 9.40 9.00 8.60 9.20 36.20 * 

30 Rohrer Alina 2013 TV Zollikofen 9.30 9.00 8.70 9.20 36.20 * 

31 Eugster Ayleen 2011 TV Zollikofen 9.45 9.15 8.55 9.00 36.15 * 

32 Wigger Floronce 2012 TV Wohlen BE 9.25 8.85 9.05 9.00 36.15 * 

33 Stebler Anouk 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.05 8.70 9.40 8.95 36.10 * 

34 Geiser Zoë 2013 TV Kirchberg 9.20 9.05 9.45 8.35 36.05 * 

35 Rentsch Julia 2012 TV Lyss 8.50 9.30 9.30 8.95 36.05 * 

36 Bürgi Eline 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.95 9.25 8.75 9.00 35.95 * 

37 Gobeli Timea 2012 TV Leissigen 9.10 9.10 8.50 9.25 35.95 * 

38 Dietrich Celina 2012 TV Leissigen 9.05 9.20 8.85 8.85 35.95 * 

39 Denissen Momo 2011 Getu Burgdorf FTV 9.05 9.05 9.10 8.75 35.95 * 

40 Gigandet Chloé 2012 TV Kirchberg 8.90 8.90 9.55 8.55 35.90 * 

41 Reber Elin 2014 TSV Vechigen 9.80 9.00 8.05 9.00 35.85 * 

42 Bläsi Léane 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.40 9.15 8.85 8.45 35.85 * 

43 Sumi Tabea 2014 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.40 9.20 8.20 9.05 35.85 * 

44 Schatzmann Nina 2014 TV Zollikofen 9.05 9.15 8.80 8.85 35.85 * 

45 Thöni Chiara 2011 TV Brienz 9.05 9.30 8.65 8.80 35.80 * 

46 Schenk Yael 2013 Getu Heimberg 9.25 9.10 8.85 8.60 35.80 * 

47 Gugger Eliane 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.80 9.25 8.65 9.00 35.70 * 

48 Khodja Kheira 2011 TV Brügg 9.25 9.20 8.55 8.70 35.70 * 

49 Wasem Anna 2012 Getu Heimberg 9.05 9.10 8.60 8.95 35.70 * 

50 Schenk Elin 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.25 9.55 8.65 8.20 35.65 * 

51 Aebersold Alina 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.75 8.85 9.30 8.75 35.65 * 

52 Löffler Noelia 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 9.15 9.05 8.40 35.65 * 

53 Meyer Rahel 2012 TV Innertkirchen 9.05 9.10 8.70 8.80 35.65 * 

54 Wälti Ivana 2012 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.55 8.90 9.40 8.70 35.55 * 

55 Brechbühler Vera 2015 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 8.75 8.75 8.75 35.55 * 

56 von Känel Leana 2011 TV Schwarzenburg 9.15 9.05 8.65 8.65 35.50 * 

57 Vitali Ilenia 2013 TV Brügg 9.35 8.70 8.85 8.55 35.45 * 

58 Haldemann Liana 2012 TV Frutigen 8.45 9.00 8.85 9.15 35.45 * 

59 Wilhelm Melissa 2011 Getu Meiringen 8.95 9.10 8.70 8.70 35.45 * 

60 Kolb Brena 2011 TV Wohlen BE 8.70 9.15 9.70 7.85 35.40 * 
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61 Hostettler Suel 2011 TV Kirchberg 9.20 9.35 8.35 8.50 35.40 * 

62 Thöni Lara 2012 TV Brienz 9.00 9.00 8.95 8.45 35.40 * 

63 Tunic Angelina 2012 TV Zollikofen 9.15 8.90 8.50 8.75 35.30 * 

64 Aemmer Lena 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.35 9.10 9.05 8.80 35.30 * 

65 Dagostino Alessia 2014 TV Lyss 8.25 8.90 9.40 8.70 35.25 * 

66 Marty Tiara 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.05 9.20 8.20 8.80 35.25 * 

67 Costabile Emilia 2012 Getu Heimberg 8.60 8.95 9.15 8.55 35.25 * 

68 Adrovic Naida 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.00 9.10 8.60 8.55 35.25 * 

69 Lüthi Nora 2014 Getu Wichtrach 8.65 8.90 8.95 8.75 35.25 * 

70 Diethelm Enya 2013 TV Zollikofen 8.75 9.20 8.45 8.80 35.20  

71 Thiele Emma 2011 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 9.15 8.60 9.25 35.15  

72 Studer Elina 2012 TSV Vechigen 8.95 8.65 8.45 9.10 35.15  

73 Klossner Alina 2011 TV Grindelwald Getu 9.10 9.05 8.15 8.85 35.15  

74 Luginbühl Amélie 2012 Getu Heimberg 8.95 9.25 8.70 8.15 35.05  

75 Sailer Flurina 2013 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 8.85 8.20 9.25 35.05  

76 Gasche Muriel 2011 Getu Wichtrach 9.05 8.80 8.45 8.70 35.00  

77 Zurbriggen Sophie 2012 TSV Vechigen 9.00 9.00 8.55 8.35 34.90  

78 Baumgartner Joana 2013 Getu Burgdorf FTV 8.20 9.10 9.10 8.40 34.80  

79 Balmer Svenja 2012 TV Stettlen 8.55 9.05 8.55 8.65 34.80  

80 Grossen Elin 2014 TV Frutigen 8.65 8.90 8.40 8.85 34.80  

81 Jordi Michelle 2013 TV Stettlen 8.20 9.00 8.30 9.20 34.70  

82 Kibrom Rutha 2013 TV Brienz 8.15 9.00 8.80 8.70 34.65  

83 Josi Mia 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.95 8.15 8.65 34.65  

84 Hufschmid Malou 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.05 9.00 7.90 8.65 34.60  

85 Riesen Amélie 2011 TSV Vechigen 8.40 8.75 8.65 8.80 34.60  

86 Falconi Yara 2011 TV Innertkirchen 8.95 8.90 8.65 8.05 34.55  

87 Ghebrehiwet Mikal 2013 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.80 9.10 8.55 8.05 34.50  

88 Lerch Timea 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 9.15 8.30 8.55 34.45  

89 Borella Youna 2014 BTV Bern 8.35 9.00 8.55 8.55 34.45  

90 Baumann Elin 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.85 8.75 7.95 34.45  

91 Krebs Elina 2011 TV Leissigen 8.80 8.40 8.55 8.70 34.45  

92 Furrer Lynn 2011 Getu Konolfingen 8.70 8.80 8.25 8.70 34.45  

93 Coluccia Syria 2012 TV Stettlen 8.50 8.65 8.20 8.95 34.30  

94 Imhof Marion 2012 Turnverein Kallnach 8.25 8.80 8.40 8.85 34.30  

95 Nussbaum Eline 2012 Getu Meiringen 8.55 8.80 8.70 8.25 34.30  

96 Schori Naomi 2011 TSV Vechigen 9.05 8.80 7.80 8.60 34.25  

97 Zaugg Felina 2011 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 8.35 8.65 8.65 34.25  

98 Walter Melina 2015 TV Brügg 8.05 8.70 8.40 9.05 34.20  

99 Birenstihl Anaya 2013 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.75 9.45 8.15 8.80 34.15  

100 Boillat Kiara 2012 TV Brügg 8.30 8.90 8.40 8.50 34.10  

101 Perez Elena 2012 TV Stettlen 8.85 8.70 8.40 8.15 34.10  

102 Morel Saira 2012 BTV Bern 8.85 8.70 8.35 8.20 34.10  

103 Kuleli Amelie 2014 TV Brügg 8.60 8.70 8.65 8.10 34.05  

104 Schmid Eileen 2013 TV Frutigen 8.20 9.00 8.05 8.75 34.00  

105 Müller Leana 2014 TV Stettlen 8.70 8.65 8.35 8.30 34.00  

106 Schläger Lucie 2011 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.45 8.20 8.40 8.90 33.95  

107 Boretzky Nova 2014 BTV Bern 8.75 8.45 8.55 8.15 33.90  

108 Vinzens Norah 2013 TV Stettlen 8.75 8.60 8.35 8.20 33.90  

109 Solida Emilia 2013 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 9.10 8.45 7.75 33.85  

110 Born Seline 2012 TV Stettlen 8.85 8.70 8.30 8.00 33.85  

111 Koller Vivienne 2013 TV Brienz 7.90 8.95 8.30 8.65 33.80  

112 Reber Enya 2012 TV Brienz 8.55 9.05 7.60 8.55 33.75  

113 Kienholz Nora 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.20 8.75 8.25 8.55 33.75  

114 Pereira Juliana 2010 Getu Burgdorf FTV 8.30 9.10 8.40 7.85 33.65  

115 Tschannen Clea 2013 TV Zweisimmen 8.75 8.55 7.90 8.45 33.65  

116 Baumgartner Leona 2009 Getu Burgdorf FTV 8.35 8.60 8.10 8.60 33.65  

117 Fuchs Anja 2011 TV Innertkirchen 7.95 9.05 8.70 7.90 33.60  

118 Tschanz Anouk 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 8.85 7.70 8.45 33.60  

119 Külhan Alyssa 2010 TSV Vechigen 8.55 8.30 8.65 8.10 33.60  

120 Zurbuchen Amy Lani 2013 TV Leissigen 8.25 9.00 7.95 8.35 33.55  

121 Vullo Eliana 2013 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 9.00 7.95 8.00 33.50  

122 Tschanz Lynn 2012 Getu Konolfingen 8.25 8.80 8.25 8.20 33.50  

123 Aellen Rosa 2014 Getu Heimberg 8.90 8.55 8.45 7.55 33.45  
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124 Strømme Thea 2014 TV Stettlen 8.65 8.10 8.25 8.45 33.45  

125 Bigler Anina 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.85 8.45 7.90 8.20 33.40  

126 Poschung Joya 2012 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 8.40 8.05 8.65 33.40  

127 Pistilli Elena 2013 TV Stettlen 8.35 8.50 8.25 8.25 33.35  

128 Kihuga Atarah 2012 BTV Bern 7.80 8.65 8.65 7.95 33.05  

129 Reichen Celina 2014 BTV Bern 6.85 8.75 8.85 8.55 33.00  

130 Sylmetaj Diona 2013 TV Brügg 7.75 8.75 8.55 7.90 32.95  

131 Staub Sara 2013 Turnverein Kallnach 8.60 8.00 8.15 8.00 32.75  

132 Steiner Lina 2013 TV Frutigen 8.80 8.40 7.25 8.25 32.70  

133 Reist Aurelia 2013 Getu Burgdorf FTV 8.05 8.65 8.25 7.75 32.70  

134 Magnanimo Lanea 2014 TV Brügg 8.00 8.55 8.05 7.75 32.35  

135 Suter Lory 2010 TV Grindelwald Getu 7.90 8.15 7.75 8.15 31.95  

136 Bernhard Leena 2010 TV Adelboden 7.20 8.50 8.20 7.75 31.65  

 
 

Team Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Gioli Luana 2012 Gym Center Emme 1 9.60 9.30 9.55 9.60 28.75 114.20 * 

Herzig Anna 2014 9.50 9.70 8.80 9.50 28.70 

Herzig Julia 2014 9.65 9.60 9.55 9.50 38.30 

Rotowski Lisa 2013 9.20 9.30 9.15 9.30 18.45 

2 Aebischer Luna 2012 Gym Center Emme 2 9.45 9.40 9.10 9.20 27.75 111.75 * 

Baumann Zoe 2013 9.25 9.45 8.60 9.05 27.75 

Brunner Noémie 2014 8.90 9.40 9.15 9.50 28.05 

Frautschi Samira 2012 9.40 9.40 9.40 9.00 28.20 

3 Hostettler Suel 2011 TV Kirchberg 1 9.20 9.35 8.35 8.50 17.85 110.90 * 

Habegger Lea 2011 9.60 9.35 9.50 8.90 37.35 

Bläsi Léane 2012 9.40 9.15 8.85 8.45 18.25 

Megert Ina 2012 9.60 9.30 9.15 9.40 37.45 

4 Sahin Melin 2012 TV Kirchberg 2 8.95 9.00 9.60 8.80 18.40 110.45  

Schenk Elin 2012 9.25 9.55 8.65 8.20 18.80 

von Allmen Lucia 2014 9.35 9.00 9.30 9.05 36.70 

Ravarelli Sofia 2011 9.00 9.30 9.70 8.55 36.55 

5 Ammann Léana 2011 TV Zollikofen 1 9.50 9.60 8.45 9.30 36.85 108.85  

Eugster Ayleen 2011 9.45 9.15 8.55 9.00 36.15 

Schatzmann Nina 2014 9.05 9.15 8.80 8.85 35.85 

6 Geiser Zoë 2013 TV Kirchberg 3 9.20 9.05 9.45 8.35 27.70 108.75  

Adrovic Naida 2012 9.00 9.10 8.60 8.55 26.65 

Gigandet Chloé 2012 8.90 8.90 9.55 8.55 27.00 

Stebler Anouk 2012 9.05 8.70 9.40 8.95 27.40 

7 Reber Elin 2014 TSV Vechigen 9.80 9.00 8.05 9.00 27.80 108.45  

Riesen Amélie 2011 8.40 8.75 8.65 8.80 17.45 

Wyss Angelina 2011 9.20 9.15 9.40 8.90 36.65 

Zurbriggen Sophie 2012 9.00 9.00 8.55 8.35 26.55 

8 Aemmer Lena 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.35 9.10 9.05 8.80 35.30 107.45  

Leutenegger Yara 2012 9.30 9.10 9.20 8.90 36.50 

Löffler Noelia 2013 9.05 9.15 9.05 8.40 35.65 

9 Meyer Rahel 2012 TV Innertkirchen 9.05 9.10 8.70 8.80 35.65 107.15  

Falconi Yara 2011 8.95 8.90 8.65 8.05 17.00 

Marty Norina 2011 9.40 9.05 9.15 9.15 36.75 

Fuchs Anja 2011 7.95 9.05 8.70 7.90 17.75 

10 Bürgi Eline 2014 Getu Heimberg 1 8.95 9.25 8.75 9.00 35.95 107.00  

Costabile Emilia 2012 8.60 8.95 9.15 8.55 35.25 

Schenk Yael 2013 9.25 9.10 8.85 8.60 35.80 

11 Aebersold Alina 2013 Getu Wichtrach 8.75 8.85 9.30 8.75 26.90 106.95  

Bigler Anina 2013 8.85 8.45 7.90 8.20 8.85 

Colombo Mona 2013 9.40 9.30 9.00 8.50 36.20 

Gasche Muriel 2011 9.05 8.80 8.45 8.70 35.00 

12 Bichsel Emely 2014 TV Frutigen 9.30 9.55 9.35 9.25 37.45 106.90  

Haldemann Liana 2012 8.45 9.00 8.85 9.15 35.45 

Schmid Eileen 2013 8.20 9.00 8.05 8.75 34.00 

13 Diethelm Enya 2013 TV Zollikofen 2 8.75 9.20 8.45 8.80 35.20 106.70  
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Rohrer Alina 2013 9.30 9.00 8.70 9.20 36.20 

Tunic Angelina 2012 9.15 8.90 8.50 8.75 35.30 

14 Dietrich Celina 2012 TV Leissigen 9.05 9.20 8.85 8.85 35.95 106.35  

Gobeli Timea 2012 9.10 9.10 8.50 9.25 35.95 

Krebs Elina 2011 8.80 8.40 8.55 8.70 34.45 

15 Ackermann May 2012 Getu Meiringen 9.35 9.30 8.80 9.00 36.45 106.20  

Nussbaum Eline 2012 8.55 8.80 8.70 8.25 34.30 

Wilhelm Melissa 2011 8.95 9.10 8.70 8.70 35.45 

16 Wasem Anna 2012 Getu Heimberg 2 9.05 9.10 8.60 8.95 35.70 105.40  

Aellen Rosa 2014 8.90 8.55 8.45 7.55 17.35 

Kienholz Nora 2014 8.20 8.75 8.25 8.55 17.30 

Luginbühl Amélie 2012 8.95 9.25 8.70 8.15 35.05 

17 Marty Tiara 2014 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.05 9.20 8.20 8.80 35.25 104.55  

Sailer Flurina 2013 8.75 8.85 8.20 9.25 26.20 

Solida Emilia 2013 8.55 9.10 8.45 7.75 17.55 

Vullo Eliana 2013 8.55 9.00 7.95 8.00 25.55 

18 Kuleli Amelie 2014 TV Brügg 8.60 8.70 8.65 8.10 34.05 103.70  

Vitali Ilenia 2013 9.35 8.70 8.85 8.55 35.45 

Walter Melina 2015 8.05 8.70 8.40 9.05 34.20 

19 Borella Youna 2014 BTV Bern 8.35 9.00 8.55 8.55 34.45 102.80  

Kihuga Atarah 2012 7.80 8.65 8.65 7.95 16.45 

Morel Saira 2012 8.85 8.70 8.35 8.20 25.75 

Reichen Celina 2014 6.85 8.75 8.85 8.55 26.15 

20 Balmer Svenja 2012 TV Stettlen 1 8.55 9.05 8.55 8.65 34.80 102.65  

Born Seline 2012 8.85 8.70 8.30 8.00 33.85 

Müller Leana 2014 8.70 8.65 8.35 8.30 34.00 

21 Coluccia Syria 2012 TV Stettlen 2 8.50 8.65 8.20 8.95 34.30 102.35  

Jordi Michelle 2013 8.20 9.00 8.30 9.20 34.70 

Pistilli Elena 2013 8.35 8.50 8.25 8.25 33.35 

22 Perez Elena 2012 TV Stettlen 3 8.85 8.70 8.40 8.15 34.10 101.45  

Strømme Thea 2014 8.65 8.10 8.25 8.45 33.45 

Vinzens Norah 2013 8.75 8.60 8.35 8.20 33.90 
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Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Ascione Amélie 2010 TV Brügg 9.40 9.25 9.80 9.35 37.80 G 

2 Mühlemann Mona 2011 TV Kirchberg 9.50 9.10 9.25 9.35 37.20 S 

3 Petrarca Luana 2011 TV Kirchberg 9.55 9.10 9.05 9.45 37.15 B 

4 Ritz Solène 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.15 9.30 9.00 9.55 37.00 * 

5 Islami Erina 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.65 8.95 8.95 9.25 36.80 * 

6 Rohrer Lea 2011 TV Zollikofen 9.40 8.45 9.45 9.50 36.80 * 

7 Bonfils Loane 2011 BTV Bern 9.40 8.90 9.30 9.20 36.80 * 

8 Marti Yela 2011 TV Zollikofen 9.50 8.90 8.95 9.40 36.75 * 

9 Lüthi Sofia 2012 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.30 9.25 8.95 9.25 36.75 * 

10 Aue Layla 2011 TV Frutigen 9.15 9.00 9.15 9.40 36.70 * 

11 Herrmann Mayelle 2010 TV Leissigen 9.45 8.75 9.45 9.00 36.65 * 

12 Salzmann Galina 2010 Gym Center Emme 9.45 8.60 9.40 9.20 36.65 * 

13 Dagostino Vanessa 2011 TV Lyss 9.30 8.85 9.20 9.25 36.60 * 

14 von Känel Nina 2011 TV Frutigen 9.15 9.10 9.15 9.20 36.60 * 

15 Baumann Luana 2011 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.35 8.95 8.95 9.30 36.55 * 

16 Weyermann Malin 2014 TV Brügg 9.50 8.40 9.15 9.45 36.50 * 

17 Trummer Mia 2010 TV Frutigen 9.10 9.00 9.10 9.30 36.50 * 

18 Müller Mia 2012 TSV Vechigen 9.20 9.00 9.45 8.80 36.45 * 

19 Stämpfli Joanne 2008 TV Wohlen BE 9.35 8.65 9.35 9.10 36.45 * 

20 Kuster Charlotte 2010 TV Kirchberg 9.50 8.75 9.10 9.05 36.40 * 

21 Lüthi Celine 2010 TV Zollikofen 9.25 8.80 8.85 9.45 36.35 * 

22 Frantzen Enya 2010 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.05 9.15 9.15 9.00 36.35 * 

23 Nazari Setara 2011 BTV Bern 9.20 8.65 9.40 9.05 36.30 * 

24 Bührer Kira 2011 TSV Vechigen 9.05 9.10 9.30 8.85 36.30 * 

25 Megert Malin 2010 TV Kirchberg 9.40 9.10 8.70 9.05 36.25 * 

26 Meier Joya 2011 Gym Center Emme 9.30 8.40 9.25 9.30 36.25 * 

27 Kräuchi Marlen 2012 TV Brügg 9.30 9.05 8.95 8.95 36.25 * 

28 Merkli Mila 2011 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.40 8.20 9.60 8.95 36.15 * 

29 Nussbaum Larissa 2009 Getu Münchenbuchsee 9.00 8.75 9.50 8.90 36.15 * 

30 Gianom Aliena 2011 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.15 9.50 9.25 9.25 36.15 * 

31 Zoller Noemi 2011 Gym Center Emme 8.55 8.60 9.70 9.25 36.10 * 

32 Bachmann Naomi 2009 TV Zollikofen 9.50 8.45 9.30 8.85 36.10 * 

33 Wäfler Simona 2012 TV Frutigen 8.90 8.80 9.00 9.35 36.05 * 

34 Ruchti Tina 2010 TV Lyss 9.25 8.20 9.30 9.30 36.05 * 

35 Russo Joelia 2012 TV Lyss 9.10 8.40 9.25 9.25 36.00 * 

36 Buri Sophie 2010 TV Kirchberg 8.85 9.20 9.00 8.95 36.00 * 

37 Yamamori Lucielle 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.05 9.00 9.10 8.85 36.00 * 

38 Müller Lea 2011 Gym Center Emme 9.45 8.40 8.90 9.20 35.95 * 

39 Steiner Simea 2012 Getu Heimberg 9.30 9.05 8.20 9.40 35.95 * 

40 Larissa Reber 2010 Getu Wichtrach 8.75 8.75 9.40 8.95 35.85 * 

41 Linder Sophie 2011 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 8.50 9.50 8.85 35.75 * 

42 Biret Suna 2010 Gym Center Emme 8.90 8.25 9.05 9.30 35.50 * 

43 Reinhard Elina 2012 Gym Center Emme 9.10 8.20 9.05 9.10 35.45 * 

44 Sterchi Leni 2012 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 8.90 8.80 9.10 35.45 * 

45 Maurer Aina 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 9.10 8.65 9.10 35.40 * 

46 Ruprecht Jeanne 2013 TV Wohlen BE 9.30 8.55 8.35 9.15 35.35 * 

47 Ruppen Mayleen 2012 TV Brügg 9.00 8.30 9.20 8.85 35.35 * 

48 Siegrist Noemi 2011 TV Brienz 9.20 8.65 8.70 8.80 35.35 * 

49 Fagagnini Sima 2011 Turnverein Kallnach 9.35 7.95 9.25 8.75 35.30 * 

50 Felser Anna 2010 TV Brügg 9.00 8.50 9.25 8.55 35.30 * 

51 Oeschger Elin 2010 TV Kirchberg 9.15 9.25 9.30 7.55 35.25 * 

52 Joelle Reusser 2011 Getu Wichtrach 9.10 8.95 8.85 8.30 35.20 * 

53 Liechti Cecilia 2010 Getu Heimberg 9.40 8.45 8.00 9.30 35.15 * 

54 Grundisch Muriel 2012 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 9.10 8.60 8.80 35.15 * 

55 Künzi Lucie 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.90 8.70 8.70 8.80 35.10 * 

56 Lehmann Yehla 2009 TV Wohlen BE 9.00 8.90 8.30 8.85 35.05 * 

57 Wüthrich Leyla 2011 TV Zollikofen 9.35 8.80 8.30 8.55 35.00 * 

58 Willener Amaira 2010 TV Leissigen 9.00 8.20 8.65 9.15 35.00 * 

59 Soutullo Inès 2009 BTV Bern 9.00 8.40 8.70 8.90 35.00 * 

60 von Allmen Emilia 2012 TV Kirchberg 9.00 8.70 8.55 8.75 35.00 * 
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61 Zmoos Luana 2011 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.95 8.50 8.70 8.85 35.00 * 

62 Oberli Celine 2011 Getu Burgdorf FTV 8.75 8.05 9.05 9.10 34.95  

63 Lina Studer 2010 Getu Wichtrach 9.10 8.45 8.60 8.80 34.95  

64 Salzmann Rosina 2012 TV Frutigen 8.85 9.05 8.50 8.50 34.90  

65 Sterchi Hanna 2010 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.65 8.35 9.35 8.50 34.85  

66 Guggisberg Alina 2009 TV Zollikofen 9.25 7.90 8.90 8.75 34.80  

67 Poffet Anais 2010 TV Brügg 8.55 8.40 9.00 8.85 34.80  

68 Joelle Henzmann 2011 Getu Wichtrach 8.40 9.00 8.75 8.65 34.80  

69 Feller Lya 2010 Getu Heimberg 8.90 8.70 8.40 8.80 34.80  

70 Rebmann Saskia 2012 TV Lyss 9.25 7.90 8.50 9.10 34.75  

71 Cotichini Giulia Lia 2011 TV Stettlen 8.75 8.40 8.65 8.95 34.75  

72 Curro Marisol 2010 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.45 8.65 8.85 8.80 34.75  

73 Bucher Kyra 2010 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 8.45 8.50 9.00 34.70  

74 Strasser Annic 2012 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 8.05 9.15 9.15 34.65  

75 Käslin Fiona 2010 TV Wohlen BE 8.90 8.45 8.40 8.90 34.65  

76 von Schroeder Jaëlle 2010 TV Stettlen 9.20 8.00 8.75 8.60 34.55  

77 Schärz Selina 2011 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 8.75 7.90 9.00 34.40  

78 Jölly Ayleen 2011 TV Leissigen 9.00 7.80 9.00 8.55 34.35  

79 Dietrich Anne-Sophie 2011 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 8.50 8.35 9.00 34.35  

80 Rohr Mila 2012 TV Stettlen 8.95 8.10 8.80 8.50 34.35  

81 Schmid Elin 2012 TV Grindelwald Getu 8.30 8.30 9.00 8.70 34.30  

82 Schütz Julia 2011 TSV Vechigen 9.20 8.20 8.45 8.40 34.25  

83 Schweizer Leanne 2011 Getu Heimberg 8.85 8.05 8.35 8.95 34.20  

84 Knuchel Alice 2011 TSV Vechigen 8.15 8.35 8.85 8.75 34.10  

85 Hiltbrunner Lynn 2010 TV Lyss 8.50 7.95 9.00 8.60 34.05  

86 Iff Marta 2010 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 8.85 8.45 7.70 34.00  

87 Spycher Dana 2008 TV Wohlen BE 8.00 8.65 8.55 8.80 34.00  

88 Lazarevic Ana 2012 TV Kirchberg 8.70 8.65 8.10 8.55 34.00  

89 Stoller Melina 2010 TV Frutigen 8.90 8.50 7.95 8.60 33.95  

90 Burn Kim 2011 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 7.50 8.45 8.85 33.85  

91 Lüthi Jana 2011 Getu Heimberg 8.25 8.85 7.45 9.20 33.75  

92 Dasen Yara 2011 TV Lyss 8.65 8.30 8.20 8.60 33.75  

93 Yara Mosimann 2012 Getu Wichtrach 8.05 8.65 8.60 8.35 33.65  

94 Stoller Enya 2012 TV Frutigen 8.50 8.20 8.35 8.60 33.65  

95 Weissmüller Flurina 2010 TV Frutigen 9.00 8.25 8.10 8.25 33.60  

96 Ammann Diana 2010 Getu Meiringen 8.55 7.85 8.50 8.70 33.60  

97 Bieri Alicia 2012 TV Frutigen 8.25 8.25 8.65 8.45 33.60  

98 Jölly Lianne 2009 TV Leissigen 8.80 8.15 8.30 8.25 33.50  

99 Rytz Jana 2011 TV Lyss 8.95 7.90 8.10 8.50 33.45  

100 Thöny Laura 2012 BTV Bern 8.65 8.10 8.50 8.20 33.45  

101 Hofer Naira 2011 Getu Heimberg 8.40 8.20 8.45 8.35 33.40  

102 Probst Dana Lea 2012 TV Stettlen 8.75 7.80 8.15 8.65 33.35  

103 Meister Lia 2013 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 8.30 8.25 8.65 33.35  

104 Zollinger Alissia 2009 TSV Vechigen 9.10 7.90 8.25 7.95 33.20  

105 Wyder Mona 2010 BTV Bern 8.70 7.70 8.35 8.45 33.20  

106 Moser Rayna 2012 TV Brügg 7.70 8.10 9.60 7.75 33.15  

107 Stalder Chanya 2013 TV Brügg 8.35 8.50 8.30 7.90 33.05  

108 Moutinho Yara 2010 TV Brügg 8.25 8.20 8.55 8.00 33.00  

109 Schmitz Yael 2010 Turnverein Kallnach 7.30 8.25 8.85 8.45 32.85  

110 Egger Lia 2010 TV Stettlen 8.40 7.90 7.75 8.60 32.65  

111 Messerli Romy 2012 Getu Heimberg 8.55 7.40 8.35 8.35 32.65  

112 Tauss Melissa 2012 TV Zweisimmen 8.90 7.40 7.85 8.45 32.60  

113 Alina Bucher 2009 Getu Wichtrach 8.70 8.30 8.55 7.00 32.55  

114 Wampfler Daria 2011 TV Zweisimmen 8.45 7.20 8.35 8.40 32.40  

115 Ruprecht Tonia 2010 TV Wohlen BE 8.25 8.25 7.15 8.55 32.20  

116 Savkovic Leonora 2009 TV Wohlen BE 8.50 8.55 7.40 7.50 31.95  

117 Kuster Elin 2010 TV Kirchberg 7.95 7.75 8.50 7.00 31.20  

118 Rod Joanna 2009 TV Leissigen 7.50 8.30 8.00 7.40 31.20  

119 Althaus Sarah 2009 TV Brienz 8.05 7.75 7.75 7.45 31.00  

120 Brahmi Marwa 2010 FSG-St-Imier 8.00 8.85 7.45 6.40 30.70  

121 Anika Bossshard 2009 Getu Wichtrach 7.10 8.30 0.00 7.75 23.15  

122 Thöni Elin 2010 TV Brienz 0.00 0.00 8.35 7.85 16.20  
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Team Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Mühlemann Mona 2011 TV Kirchberg 9.50 9.10 9.25 9.35 37.20 111.50 * 

Petrarca Luana 2011 9.55 9.10 9.05 9.45 28.10 

Oeschger Elin 2010 9.15 9.25 9.30 7.55 18.55 

Kuster Charlotte 2010 9.50 8.75 9.10 9.05 27.65 

2 Marti Yela 2011 TV Zollikofen 9.50 8.90 8.95 9.40 36.75 110.00 * 

Rohrer Lea 2011 9.40 8.45 9.45 9.50 28.35 

Wüthrich Leyla 2011 9.35 8.80 8.30 8.55 8.80 

Bachmann Naomi 2009 9.50 8.45 9.30 8.85 36.10 

3 Aue Layla 2011 TV Frutigen 1 9.15 9.00 9.15 9.40 36.70 109.80 * 

von Känel Nina 2011 9.15 9.10 9.15 9.20 36.60 

Trummer Mia 2010 9.10 9.00 9.10 9.30 36.50 

4 Ruppen Mayleen 2012 TV Brügg 9.00 8.30 9.20 8.85 18.20 109.75  

Poffet Anais 2010 8.55 8.40 9.00 8.85 17.25 

Weyermann Malin 2014 9.50 8.40 9.15 9.45 36.50 

Ascione Amélie 2010 9.40 9.25 9.80 9.35 37.80 

5 Islami Erina 2012 Gym Center Emme 1 9.65 8.95 8.95 9.25 36.80 109.70  

Meier Joya 2011 9.30 8.40 9.25 9.30 36.25 

Salzmann Galina 2010 9.45 8.60 9.40 9.20 36.65 

6 Russo Joelia 2012 TV Lyss 1 9.10 8.40 9.25 9.25 26.90 108.80  

Ruchti Tina 2010 9.25 8.20 9.30 9.30 36.05 

Rebmann Saskia 2012 9.25 7.90 8.50 9.10 9.25 

Dagostino Vanessa 2011 9.30 8.85 9.20 9.25 36.60 

7 Biret Suna 2010 Gym Center Emme 2 8.90 8.25 9.05 9.30 26.60 108.80  

Müller Lea 2011 9.45 8.40 8.90 9.20 27.05 

Reinhard Elina 2012 9.10 8.20 9.05 9.10 18.15 

Ritz Solène 2012 9.15 9.30 9.00 9.55 37.00 

8 Bonfils Loane 2011 BTV Bern 9.40 8.90 9.30 9.20 36.80 108.10  

Nazari Setara 2011 9.20 8.65 9.40 9.05 36.30 

Soutullo Inès 2009 9.00 8.40 8.70 8.90 35.00 

9 Müller Mia 2012 TSV Vechigen 9.20 9.00 9.45 8.80 36.45 107.90  

Bührer Kira 2011 9.05 9.10 9.30 8.85 36.30 

Schütz Julia 2011 9.20 8.20 8.45 8.40 9.20 

Knuchel Alice 2011 8.15 8.35 8.85 8.75 25.95 

10 Joelle Henzmann 2011 Getu Wichtrach 8.40 9.00 8.75 8.65 26.40 107.05  

Larissa Reber 2010 8.75 8.75 9.40 8.95 35.85 

Joelle Reusser 2011 9.10 8.95 8.85 8.30 26.90 

Lina Studer 2010 9.10 8.45 8.60 8.80 17.90 

11 Curro Marisol 2010 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.45 8.65 8.85 8.80 34.75 106.65  

Linder Sophie 2011 8.90 8.50 9.50 8.85 35.75 

Merkli Mila 2011 9.40 8.20 9.60 8.95 36.15 

12 Herrmann Mayelle 2010 TV Leissigen 9.45 8.75 9.45 9.00 36.65 106.00  

Jölly Ayleen 2011 9.00 7.80 9.00 8.55 34.35 

Willener Amaira 2010 9.00 8.20 8.65 9.15 35.00 

13 Dietrich Anne-Sophie 2011 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 8.50 8.35 9.00 17.35 105.55  

Künzi Lucie 2012 8.90 8.70 8.70 8.80 26.30 

Maurer Aina 2012 8.55 9.10 8.65 9.10 35.40 

Schärz Selina 2011 8.75 8.75 7.90 9.00 26.50 

14 Salzmann Rosina 2012 TV Frutigen 2 8.85 9.05 8.50 8.50 34.90 104.90  

Stoller Melina 2010 8.90 8.50 7.95 8.60 33.95 

Wäfler Simona 2012 8.90 8.80 9.00 9.35 36.05 

15 Lüthi Jana 2011 Getu Heimberg 1 8.25 8.85 7.45 9.20 33.75 103.90  

Steiner Simea 2012 9.30 9.05 8.20 9.40 35.95 

Schweizer Leanne 2011 8.85 8.05 8.35 8.95 34.20 

16 Hofer Naira 2011 Getu Heimberg 2 8.40 8.20 8.45 8.35 33.40 103.35  

Feller Lya 2010 8.90 8.70 8.40 8.80 34.80 

Liechti Cecilia 2010 9.40 8.45 8.00 9.30 35.15 

17 Egger Lia 2010 TV Stettlen 8.40 7.90 7.75 8.60 16.50 102.45  

Probst Dana Lea 2012 8.75 7.80 8.15 8.65 25.55 

Rohr Mila 2012 8.95 8.10 8.80 8.50 25.85 
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von Schroeder Jaëlle 2010 9.20 8.00 8.75 8.60 34.55 

18 Dasen Yara 2011 TV Lyss 2 8.65 8.30 8.20 8.60 33.75 101.25  

Hiltbrunner Lynn 2010 8.50 7.95 9.00 8.60 34.05 

Rytz Jana 2011 8.95 7.90 8.10 8.50 33.45 

19 Bieri Alicia 2012 TV Frutigen 3 8.25 8.25 8.65 8.45 33.60 100.85  

Stoller Enya 2012 8.50 8.20 8.35 8.60 33.65 

Weissmüller Flurina 2010 9.00 8.25 8.10 8.25 33.60 

20 Strasser Annic 2012 TV Zweisimmen 8.30 8.05 9.15 9.15 34.65 99.65  

Tauss Melissa 2012 8.90 7.40 7.85 8.45 32.60 

Wampfler Daria 2011 8.45 7.20 8.35 8.40 32.40 
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Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Binz Zoé 2010 BTV Bern 9.70 9.15 9.55 9.70 38.10 G 

2 Rösch Noa 2010 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.10 9.10 9.60 37.20 S 

3 Maier Lynn 2008 TV Frutigen 9.60 9.15 8.95 9.50 37.20 B 

4 Baumann Nora 2008 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.55 9.40 8.85 9.40 37.20 * 

5 Ursenbacher Laura 2010 Gym Center Emme 9.55 8.90 9.10 9.35 36.90 * 

6 von Känel Melanie 2009 TV Frutigen 9.40 8.90 8.95 9.55 36.80 * 

7 Jäggi Lina 2009 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.45 8.90 9.00 9.40 36.75 * 

8 Thöny Emilie 2009 BTV Bern 9.55 9.10 8.95 9.00 36.60 * 

9 Maier Nila 2010 TV Frutigen 9.15 8.85 9.15 9.45 36.60 * 

10 Lobsiger Kim 2007 TV Brügg 9.40 8.60 9.15 9.15 36.30 * 

11 Hunziker Sonja 2006 TV Brügg 9.60 9.00 8.55 9.05 36.20 * 

12 Thöni Ladina 2007 TV Brienz 9.20 9.00 9.00 9.00 36.20 * 

13 Ackermann Elin 2011 BTV Bern 9.55 8.75 9.05 8.80 36.15 * 

14 Müller Melanie 2010 TV Kirchlindach 9.50 9.00 8.50 9.15 36.15 * 

15 Feuz Sara 2009 Getu Heimberg 9.25 8.85 9.00 9.00 36.10 * 

16 Henzi Sophia 2008 TV Schwarzenburg 9.75 8.80 8.45 9.05 36.05 * 

17 Camus Ana Sofia 2008 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.10 8.25 9.35 36.00 * 

18 König Jasmin 2008 TV Leissigen 8.80 9.05 8.70 9.40 35.95 * 

19 Knaus Leona 2008 TSV Vechigen 9.50 8.85 8.90 8.65 35.90 * 

20 Ziehli Lynn 2010 TV Kirchlindach 8.80 8.80 9.35 8.95 35.90 * 

21 Schild Joya 2006 TV Innertkirchen 8.90 9.30 8.90 8.80 35.90 * 

22 Lüdi Sofia 2009 TV Stettlen 9.40 8.80 8.60 9.05 35.85 * 

23 Löhrer Nadja 2005 TV Zollikofen 9.15 8.60 8.85 9.20 35.80 * 

24 Hänni Julia 2007 Getu Heimberg 9.40 8.60 9.05 8.70 35.75 * 

25 Iseli Sarina 2009 TV Lyss 9.10 8.65 8.85 9.15 35.75 * 

26 Trojahn Mariel 2009 TV Kirchlindach 9.35 8.85 8.60 8.90 35.70 * 

27 Cirulli Melissa 2007 TV Brügg 9.40 8.90 8.35 9.00 35.65 * 

28 Schneider Mila 2011 TV Belp 9.30 8.80 9.00 8.55 35.65 * 

29 Müri Anna 2008 BTV Bern 9.30 8.75 8.35 9.25 35.65 * 

30 Duppenthaler Melina 2009 Getu Melchnau 9.30 8.40 9.00 8.85 35.55 * 

31 Provenzano Delia 2008 Getu Burgdorf FTV 9.15 8.90 8.90 8.55 35.50 * 

32 Schuhmacher Ladina 2008 Turnverein Kallnach 9.15 8.60 8.85 8.85 35.45 * 

33 Willener Lorena 2008 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.45 8.50 9.35 35.40 * 

34 Messerli Noelle 2008 TV Belp 9.25 8.80 8.75 8.60 35.40 * 

35 Rüfenacht Elina 2009 Getu Heimberg 9.15 8.55 8.70 9.00 35.40 * 

36 Hänni Svea 2009 TV Stettlen 9.60 8.30 8.90 8.55 35.35 * 

37 Amacher Leonie 2008 Getu Meiringen 9.30 8.15 8.85 9.00 35.30 * 

38 Allemann Sina 2006 TV Kirchlindach 9.00 8.70 8.50 9.10 35.30 * 

39 Müller Nina 2009 TV Kirchlindach 8.90 8.90 8.65 8.85 35.30 * 

40 Herren Norina 2008 TV Lyss 9.15 8.90 9.25 7.95 35.25 * 

41 Schmid Naiara 2009 TV Lyss 9.20 8.45 8.95 8.65 35.25 * 

42 Sarina Hugo 2009 Getu Wichtrach 9.15 8.75 8.70 8.65 35.25 * 

43 Bärtschi Vanessa 2008 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.35 8.55 8.80 8.50 35.20 * 

44 Schmid Lena 2010 TV Frutigen 9.10 8.45 9.15 8.50 35.20 * 

45 Urdaneta Elin 2009 Turnverein Kallnach 9.50 8.15 9.00 8.50 35.15 * 

46 Bucher Zoe 2008 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 9.15 8.25 8.55 35.15 * 

47 Gwerder Elin 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.25 8.70 9.15 9.05 35.15 * 

48 Müller Michelle 2008 TV Frutigen 9.05 8.50 8.70 8.90 35.15 * 

49 Glauser Lilly 2009 Getu Münchenbuchsee 9.25 8.65 8.65 8.55 35.10 * 

50 Baumgartner Yaël 2008 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 9.10 8.55 8.75 8.70 35.10 * 

51 Wenger Maylin 2009 BTV Bern 9.10 7.90 8.55 9.50 35.05 * 

52 Frantzen Simea 2006 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.25 8.55 8.70 8.55 35.05 * 

53 Wittwer Luisa 2009 BTV Bern 9.05 8.65 8.30 9.00 35.00 * 

54 Parmenter Amelie 2010 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.25 7.75 8.70 9.15 34.85 * 

55 Keller Lena 2009 TV Kirchlindach 9.25 8.40 8.45 8.75 34.85 * 

56 Stauffer Gianna 2009 TV Kirchlindach 9.15 8.75 8.30 8.65 34.85 * 

57 Brand Ronja 2009 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.90 8.40 8.70 8.85 34.85 * 

58 Eggenberg Lou-Anne 2010 TV Brügg 8.80 8.60 8.60 8.70 34.70 * 

59 Bucheli Mona 2008 TV Zollikofen 9.35 8.50 8.80 8.00 34.65 * 

60 Bläuer Jasmin 2008 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.10 8.85 8.45 8.25 34.65 * 
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61 Gerber Luna 2010 TV Kirchberg 9.15 8.05 9.20 8.20 34.60 * 

62 Jeker Zaina 2009 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.80 8.20 8.95 8.60 34.55 * 

63 Romang Nuna 2003 TV Kirchlindach 8.95 8.35 8.75 8.50 34.55 * 

64 Aschwanden Lou 2010 BTV Bern 9.05 7.25 8.75 9.45 34.50 * 

65 Bucheli Anina 2007 TV Zollikofen 9.30 8.65 8.55 8.00 34.50 * 

66 Joos Pia 2008 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 8.80 8.00 8.80 34.50 * 

67 Zurbrügg Anja 2007 TV Frutigen 9.25 8.20 8.05 8.90 34.40  

68 Grossenbacher Joana 2008 TV Frutigen 9.15 8.50 9.05 7.70 34.40  

69 Ersöz Miray 2008 TV Kirchberg 9.45 8.00 8.45 8.40 34.30  

70 Eggenberg Stina-Lena 2008 TV Brügg 8.75 8.35 8.70 8.45 34.25  

71 Chételat Estelle 2006 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 8.90 8.55 8.30 8.45 34.20  

72 Bärtschi Alina 2010 Turnverein Kallnach 8.95 8.00 8.60 8.60 34.15  

73 Justine Berger 2009 Getu Wichtrach 8.95 8.60 8.60 8.00 34.15  

74 Urdaneta Jael 2007 Turnverein Kallnach 9.20 7.80 8.40 8.65 34.05  

75 Zurbrügg Leilani 2008 TV Frutigen 9.05 7.95 8.50 8.50 34.00  

76 Segginger Yael 2008 TV Schwarzenburg 9.00 8.00 8.05 8.95 34.00  

77 Lazarevic Lea 2009 TV Kirchberg 9.15 8.80 8.40 7.55 33.90  

78 Schröger Lila 2009 BTV Bern 9.10 8.25 8.00 8.55 33.90  

79 Kohler Martina 2005 TV Innertkirchen 8.40 8.80 8.15 8.55 33.90  

80 Wäfler Aline 2009 TV Frutigen 9.40 8.25 8.10 8.10 33.85  

81 Affolter Alexandra 2008 Turnverein Kallnach 8.90 7.85 8.25 8.85 33.85  

82 Knaus Stella 2011 BTV Bern 8.80 7.85 8.60 8.60 33.85  

83 Zurbrügg Céline 2008 TV Frutigen 9.15 7.85 8.85 7.90 33.75  

84 Von Grünigen Chiara 2009 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.20 7.90 8.45 8.10 33.65  

85 Häni Isabelle 2007 TV Kirchberg 9.35 7.60 8.65 7.95 33.55  

86 Blatter Alina 2008 TSV Vechigen 8.85 8.05 8.70 7.80 33.40  

87 Schärz Elena 2010 TV Frutigen 8.90 7.70 8.90 7.80 33.30  

88 Romang Larina 2007 TV Stettlen 8.90 8.10 8.00 8.30 33.30  

89 Brändle Joëlle 2010 BTV Bern 8.75 8.25 7.95 8.35 33.30  

90 Bärtschi Noelia 2008 Getu Melchnau 9.00 7.85 7.85 8.55 33.25  

91 Ackermann Alina 2010 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.25 7.65 8.65 7.65 33.20  

92 Loher Lucy 2009 TV Brügg 8.60 7.45 8.30 8.85 33.20  

93 Spies Alizée 2010 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 9.00 8.15 8.85 7.15 33.15  

94 Herzog Julia 2009 Getu Münchenbuchsee 9.00 8.40 7.85 7.85 33.10  

95 Gerber Nisha 2004 Getu Heimberg 8.85 7.80 8.60 7.85 33.10  

96 Müller Anna 2007 TV Zweisimmen 8.75 7.85 8.50 8.00 33.10  

97 Maurer Ilenia 2010 TV Frutigen 9.00 7.35 8.55 8.15 33.05  

98 Müller Sara 2006 TV Zweisimmen 8.90 7.40 8.20 8.50 33.00  

99 Rensi Valeria 2007 TV Leissigen 8.80 8.00 8.00 8.15 32.95  

100 Isenschmid Zoé 2007 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.45 32.95  

101 Künzler Lorena 2008 BTV Bern 9.10 8.80 7.55 7.45 32.90  

102 Werder Elin 2007 TV Leissigen 8.95 8.05 8.00 7.90 32.90  

103 Bärtschi Annika 2008 Turnverein Kallnach 9.10 7.55 7.70 8.45 32.80  

104 Aeschlimann Jana 2008 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.95 7.75 8.20 7.85 32.75  

105 Schweizer Rieke 2009 TV Zweisimmen 8.95 7.20 8.20 8.30 32.65  

106 Grundbacher Elenor 2009 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 7.70 7.75 8.55 32.65  

107 Herrmann Cheyenne 2009 Getu Konolfingen 9.00 7.70 7.70 8.20 32.60  

108 Fankhauser Ciara 2010 TV Lyss 8.20 8.00 8.25 8.05 32.50  

109 Spillmann Céline 2007 TSV Vechigen 8.85 6.75 8.35 8.35 32.30  

110 Zumbrunn Melina 2011 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 7.55 8.05 8.10 32.15  

111 Künzler Livia 2007 BTV Bern 9.25 6.95 8.40 7.45 32.05  

112 Zumbrunn Lenja 2009 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 7.05 8.35 8.00 32.00  

113 Minder Emma 2007 TV Kirchlindach 9.10 6.55 8.15 8.00 31.80  

114 Witschi Lena 2010 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 7.00 8.45 7.65 31.70  

115 Staub Shania 2007 Turnverein Kallnach 8.75 7.45 8.05 7.40 31.65  

116 Mösching Elina 2008 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 6.75 7.95 7.40 31.15  

117 Remy Svenja 2009 TV Brügg 8.35 7.45 7.35 8.00 31.15  

118 Streun Emelie 2008 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 7.85 8.40 6.25 31.05  

119 Rieder Fiona 2008 Getu Meiringen 9.10 8.30 7.95 5.50 30.85  

120 Müller Vanessa 2000 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.75 6.60 8.20 7.15 30.70  

121 Badertscher Elin 2009 Getu Konolfingen 8.65 6.35 7.95 7.70 30.65  

122 Leonie Simmen 2008 Getu Wichtrach 8.65 6.90 8.30 6.70 30.55  

123 Schmocker Luana 2007 TV Zweisimmen 8.65 6.25 8.10 7.30 30.30  
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124 von Arx Lya 2008 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 6.25 7.95 7.45 30.25  

125 Morgenthaler Kayla 2009 Getu Heimberg 9.00 6.40 8.15 6.55 30.10  

126 Carrier Lynn 2008 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.00 8.00 8.30 5.40 29.70  

127 Schneider Sara 2007 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.05 7.15 8.00 6.30 29.50  

128 Rebmann Patricia 2008 Getu Münchenbuchsee 8.70 8.10 7.70 4.75 29.25  

129 Lüthi Valerie 2009 Getu Melchnau 9.05 6.40 7.70 3.00 26.15  

130 Fahrni Julia 2009 TV Belp 6.85 6.65 7.35 0.00 20.85  

131 Schmid Sara 2008 TV Belp 7.70 0.00 6.75 5.55 20.00  

132 Steuri Svenja 2007 TV Leissigen 0.00 7.40 0.00 0.00 7.40  

 
 

Team Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Binz Zoé 2010 BTV Bern 1 9.70 9.15 9.55 9.70 38.10 110.35 * 

Brändle Joëlle 2010 8.75 8.25 7.95 8.35 0.00 

Müri Anna 2008 9.30 8.75 8.35 9.25 35.65 

Thöny Emilie 2009 9.55 9.10 8.95 9.00 36.60 

2 Camus Ana Sofia 2008 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.10 8.25 9.35 36.00 110.10 * 

Rösch Noa 2010 9.40 9.10 9.10 9.60 37.20 

Ursenbacher Laura 2010 9.55 8.90 9.10 9.35 36.90 

3 Maier Lynn 2008 TV Frutigen 1 9.60 9.15 8.95 9.50 37.20 109.50 * 

Müller Michelle 2008 9.05 8.50 8.70 8.90 26.10 

von Känel Melanie 2009 9.40 8.90 8.95 9.55 36.80 

Wäfler Aline 2009 9.40 8.25 8.10 8.10 9.40 

4 Cirulli Melissa 2007 TV Brügg 9.40 8.90 8.35 9.00 27.30 108.40  

Eggenberg Lou-Anne 2010 8.80 8.60 8.60 8.70 8.60 

Hunziker Sonja 2006 9.60 9.00 8.55 9.05 36.20 

Lobsiger Kim 2007 9.40 8.60 9.15 9.15 36.30 

5 Bucher Zoe 2008 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 9.15 8.25 8.55 26.60 108.05  

Gwerder Elin 2012 8.25 8.70 9.15 9.05 18.20 

Jäggi Lina 2009 9.45 8.90 9.00 9.40 36.75 

Joos Pia 2008 8.90 8.80 8.00 8.80 26.50 

6 Müller Melanie 2010 TV Kirchlindach 1 9.50 9.00 8.50 9.15 36.15 107.75  

Trojahn Mariel 2009 9.35 8.85 8.60 8.90 35.70 

Ziehli Lynn 2010 8.80 8.80 9.35 8.95 35.90 

7 Grossenbacher Joana 2008 TV Frutigen 2 9.15 8.50 9.05 7.70 26.70 107.00  

Maier Nila 2010 9.15 8.85 9.15 9.45 36.60 

Schmid Lena 2010 9.10 8.45 9.15 8.50 35.20 

Zurbrügg Leilani 2008 9.05 7.95 8.50 8.50 8.50 

8 Ackermann Elin 2011 BTV Bern 2 9.55 8.75 9.05 8.80 36.15 106.55  

Aschwanden Lou 2010 9.05 7.25 8.75 9.45 27.25 

Knaus Stella 2011 8.80 7.85 8.60 8.60 16.45 

Wittwer Luisa 2009 9.05 8.65 8.30 9.00 26.70 

9 Allemann Sina 2006 TV Kirchlindach 2 9.00 8.70 8.50 9.10 35.30 105.45  

Keller Lena 2009 9.25 8.40 8.45 8.75 34.85 

Müller Nina 2009 8.90 8.90 8.65 8.85 35.30 

10 Feuz Sara 2009 Getu Heimberg 9.25 8.85 9.00 9.00 36.10 105.10  

Hänni Julia 2007 9.40 8.60 9.05 8.70 35.75 

Gerber Nisha 2004 8.85 7.80 8.60 7.85 24.25 

Morgenthaler Kayla 2009 9.00 6.40 8.15 6.55 9.00 

11 Bucheli Anina 2007 TV Zollikofen 9.30 8.65 8.55 8.00 34.50 104.95  

Bucheli Mona 2008 9.35 8.50 8.80 8.00 34.65 

Löhrer Nadja 2005 9.15 8.60 8.85 9.20 35.80 

12 Gerber Luna 2010 TV Kirchberg 9.15 8.05 9.20 8.20 25.45 103.65  

Häni Isabelle 2007 9.35 7.60 8.65 7.95 25.95 

Lazarevic Lea 2009 9.15 8.80 8.40 7.55 17.95 

Ersöz Miray 2008 9.45 8.00 8.45 8.40 34.30 

13 Künzler Livia 2007 BTV Bern 3 9.25 6.95 8.40 7.45 17.65 102.85  

Künzler Lorena 2008 9.10 8.80 7.55 7.45 16.25 

Schröger Lila 2009 9.10 8.25 8.00 8.55 33.90 

Wenger Maylin 2009 9.10 7.90 8.55 9.50 35.05 

14 Maurer Ilenia 2010 TV Frutigen 3 9.00 7.35 8.55 8.15 25.70 102.40  
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Schärz Elena 2010 8.90 7.70 8.90 7.80 16.60 

Zurbrügg Anja 2007 9.25 8.20 8.05 8.90 26.35 

Zurbrügg Céline 2008 9.15 7.85 8.85 7.90 33.75 

15 Romang Nuna 2003 TV Kirchlindach 3 8.95 8.35 8.75 8.50 34.55 101.20  

Stauffer Gianna 2009 9.15 8.75 8.30 8.65 34.85 

Minder Emma 2007 9.10 6.55 8.15 8.00 31.80 

16 Müller Sara 2006 TV Zweisimmen 8.90 7.40 8.20 8.50 33.00 98.75  

Müller Anna 2007 8.75 7.85 8.50 8.00 33.10 

Schmocker Luana 2007 8.65 6.25 8.10 7.30 0.00 

Schweizer Rieke 2009 8.95 7.20 8.20 8.30 32.65 

17 Isenschmid Zoé 2007 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.45 32.95 96.00  

Streun Emelie 2008 8.55 7.85 8.40 6.25 31.05 

Zumbrunn Lenja 2009 8.60 7.05 8.35 8.00 32.00 

18 Duppenthaler Melina 2009 Getu Melchnau 9.30 8.40 9.00 8.85 35.55 94.95  

Lüthi Valerie 2009 9.05 6.40 7.70 3.00 26.15 

Bärtschi Noelia 2008 9.00 7.85 7.85 8.55 33.25 

19 Willener Lorena 2008 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.45 8.50 9.35 35.40 78.75  

König Jasmin 2008 8.80 9.05 8.70 9.40 35.95 

Steuri Svenja 2007 0.00 7.40 0.00 0.00 7.40 

20 Herren Norina 2008 TV Lyss 9.15 8.90 9.25 7.95 35.25 71.00  

Iseli Sarina 2009 9.10 8.65 8.85 9.15 35.75 
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Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Lehmann Kim 2009 BTV Bern 9.20 9.35 9.43 9.35 37.33 G 

2 Basler Ronja 2005 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.50 9.10 9.20 9.40 37.20 S 

3 Lauper Anna 2003 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.50 9.20 9.20 9.25 37.15 B 

4 Hungerbühler Timéa 2008 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 9.10 9.25 9.05 9.45 36.85 * 

5 Kreienbühl Isabelle 2007 Getu Melchnau 9.45 9.10 9.10 9.15 36.80 * 

6 Stauffer Ronja 2006 TV Orpund 9.30 9.20 8.88 9.35 36.73 * 

7 Gerber Angelina 2006 Getu Melchnau 8.80 9.25 9.25 9.40 36.70 * 

8 Kernen Klara 2006 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 9.00 9.10 9.30 36.60 * 

9 Kernen Nora 2007 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.40 9.15 9.08 8.80 36.43 * 

10 Giger Celine 2003 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 9.25 9.18 9.00 36.38 * 

11 Ackermann Jael 2009 BTV Bern 9.15 9.00 8.88 9.25 36.28 * 

12 Mörker Lena 2005 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.10 8.83 8.95 36.18 * 

13 Vögeli Eva 2006 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.20 9.40 8.60 8.95 36.15 * 

14 Kreienbühl Anja 2005 Getu Melchnau 9.05 9.05 8.78 9.25 36.13 * 

15 Felder Nouria 2007 BTV Bern 9.30 9.10 8.83 8.85 36.08 * 

16 Monnat Djamila 2006 TV Kirchberg 9.40 8.85 8.78 9.00 36.03 * 

17 Utelli Debora 2006 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.40 8.90 8.90 8.80 36.00 * 

18 Camenzind Matilda 2006 BTV Bern 8.60 8.90 9.08 9.20 35.78 * 

19 Hofer Lea 2004 TV Stettlen 9.20 9.25 9.18 8.10 35.73 * 

20 Zimmermann Livia 2005 TV Kirchberg 9.20 9.05 8.63 8.85 35.73 * 

21 Berger Sanna 2007 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 9.00 8.83 8.80 35.73 * 

22 Ressnig Pascale 2008 Gym Center Emme 9.25 8.60 8.78 9.00 35.63 * 

23 Leona König 2004 Getu Wichtrach 9.00 9.10 8.43 9.10 35.63 * 

24 Stettler Elin 2007 Getu Heimberg 9.20 9.05 8.20 9.10 35.55 * 

25 Meyer Alena 2004 TV Innertkirchen 9.10 8.70 9.00 8.75 35.55 * 

26 Von Grünigen Raya 2006 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 9.00 8.25 9.15 35.50 * 

27 Hofer Cecile 2006 TV Stettlen 8.85 8.75 9.00 8.80 35.40 * 

28 Rubi Helen 2007 BTV Bern 9.25 8.70 8.25 9.10 35.30 * 

29 Widmer Lara 2007 TV Kirchberg 8.90 8.75 9.15 8.50 35.30 * 

30 Oppliger Zoë 2004 BTV Bern 9.55 8.00 8.18 9.45 35.18 * 

31 Furrer Raffaela 2005 TV Brügg 9.15 8.65 8.48 8.80 35.08 * 

32 Rüfenacht Sara 2004 TV Lyss 8.70 8.75 9.05 8.50 35.00 * 

33 Schocher Larissa 2007 TV Kirchberg 9.25 9.50 8.28 7.95 34.98 * 

34 Blaser Yara 2007 Getu Heimberg 8.95 8.45 8.80 8.75 34.95 * 

35 Santschi Jasmin 2005 TV Brienz 9.00 9.15 7.55 9.05 34.75 * 

36 Walther Nora 2004 TV Lyss 9.15 8.05 8.85 8.60 34.65  

37 Leimer Naomi 2003 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.85 8.75 8.38 8.60 34.58  

38 Walther Nina 2007 Turnverein Kallnach 9.00 9.00 8.60 7.95 34.55  

39 von Däniken Alina 2006 Getu Heimberg 8.90 8.40 8.25 8.95 34.50  

40 Perucchi Julia 2007 Gym Center Emme 8.90 8.40 8.25 8.80 34.35  

41 Mollet Evelyne 2003 Gym Center Emme 9.05 8.75 8.43 8.10 34.33  

42 Staub Liv 2004 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.05 9.35 8.30 7.60 34.30  

43 Steiner Laura 2004 TV Wohlen BE 9.30 8.25 8.60 8.15 34.30  

44 Hunziker Sina 2004 TV Lyss 8.50 8.10 8.65 8.85 34.10  

45 Linder Yaelle 2007 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 8.45 8.00 8.55 34.05  

46 Jungo Annic 2006 TV Brügg 8.75 8.10 8.33 8.85 34.03  

47 Nhan Duc Mia 2003 TV Brügg 8.95 8.30 7.73 8.95 33.93  

48 Hofer Zoe 2004 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 7.80 8.18 8.85 33.83  

49 Nyffenegger Jana 2005 Getu Melchnau 9.15 7.85 8.05 8.75 33.80  

50 Gasser Lara 2007 TV Kirchberg 9.30 8.00 8.08 8.40 33.78  

51 Trafelet Selina 2005 TV Brügg 8.65 8.50 8.50 8.00 33.65  

52 Schmid Cheyenne 2003 TV Frutigen 8.80 8.45 8.88 7.50 33.63  

53 Mascheroni Lisa 2005 TV Wohlen BE 9.40 8.35 7.85 7.95 33.55  

54 Bigler Vanessa 2005 TV Belp 8.15 8.45 8.43 8.40 33.43  

55 Mamie Nina 2004 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 8.55 8.30 8.85 7.70 33.40  

56 Peiswerk Michèle 2004 TV Belp 8.75 9.10 7.85 7.60 33.30  

57 Holzer Audrey 2005 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 8.45 8.75 8.00 8.10 33.30  

58 Meister Alessia 2005 TV Lyss 8.75 7.80 8.63 8.05 33.23  

59 Gerber Alina 2005 Getu Heimberg 8.75 7.85 8.63 7.85 33.08  

60 Büschi Jessica 2007 Gym Center Emme 8.60 7.75 8.18 8.55 33.08  



 
 
Oberländische Gerätemeisterschaft TV Heimberg, 24./25. August 2024, Rangliste 
 

* = Auszeichnung Seite 23 von 33  

61 Auriou Louise 2007 BTV Bern 8.45 7.80 8.08 8.70 33.03  

62 Schwab Alessia 2005 Turnverein Kallnach 8.95 7.25 9.08 7.55 32.83  

63 Deriaz Nina 2005 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.70 7.25 8.28 8.00 32.23  

64 Rieder Laura 2004 Getu Meiringen 9.20 7.35 7.38 8.10 32.03  

65 Bühler Lenia 2005 TV Schwarzenburg 8.55 8.05 7.80 7.45 31.85  

66 Schneider Lina 2005 Getu Heimberg 7.80 7.70 7.45 8.30 31.25  

67 Schwab Aurelia 2004 BTV Bern 8.45 7.55 7.85 6.95 30.80  

68 Berger Larina 2006 BTV Bern 8.25 7.70 7.60 7.20 30.75  

69 Stettler Mira 2005 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.25 7.50 7.85 7.05 30.65  

70 Strahm Ayla 2007 Getu Melchnau 8.75 8.50 4.08 8.25 29.58  

 
 

Team Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Ackermann Jael 2009 BTV Bern 1 9.15 9.00 8.88 9.25 36.28 109.69 * 

Auriou Louise 2007 8.45 7.80 8.08 8.70 0.00 

Felder Nouria 2007 9.30 9.10 8.83 8.85 36.08 

Lehmann Kim 2009 9.20 9.35 9.43 9.35 37.33 

2 Kreienbühl Isabelle 2007 Getu Melchnau 9.45 9.10 9.10 9.15 36.80 109.63 * 

Gerber Angelina 2006 8.80 9.25 9.25 9.40 36.70 

Kreienbühl Anja 2005 9.05 9.05 8.78 9.25 36.13 

Strahm Ayla 2007 8.75 8.50 4.08 8.25 0.00 

3 Berger Sanna 2007 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.10 9.00 8.83 8.80 9.10 109.56 * 

Giger Celine 2003 8.95 9.25 9.18 9.00 27.43 

Kernen Klara 2006 9.20 9.00 9.10 9.30 36.60 

Kernen Nora 2007 9.40 9.15 9.08 8.80 36.43 

4 Büschi Jessica 2007 Gym Center Emme 8.60 7.75 8.18 8.55 8.55 106.59  

Mollet Evelyne 2003 9.05 8.75 8.43 8.10 26.23 

Mörker Lena 2005 9.30 9.10 8.83 8.95 36.18 

Ressnig Pascale 2008 9.25 8.60 8.78 9.00 35.63 

5 Stettler Elin 2007 Getu Heimberg 9.20 9.05 8.20 9.10 27.35 105.43  

Blaser Yara 2007 8.95 8.45 8.80 8.75 34.95 

Gerber Alina 2005 8.75 7.85 8.63 7.85 8.63 

von Däniken Alina 2006 8.90 8.40 8.25 8.95 34.50 

6 Hofer Zoe 2004 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 9.00 7.80 8.18 8.85 26.03 105.26  

Leimer Naomi 2003 8.85 8.75 8.38 8.60 25.73 

Linder Yaelle 2007 9.05 8.45 8.00 8.55 17.50 

Utelli Debora 2006 9.40 8.90 8.90 8.80 36.00 

7 Furrer Raffaela 2005 TV Brügg 9.15 8.65 8.48 8.80 35.08 104.21  

Jungo Annic 2006 8.75 8.10 8.33 8.85 25.93 

Trafelet Selina 2005 8.65 8.50 8.50 8.00 17.00 

Nhan Duc Mia 2003 8.95 8.30 7.73 8.95 26.20 

8 Meister Alessia 2005 TV Lyss 8.75 7.80 8.63 8.05 8.75 104.00  

Rüfenacht Sara 2004 8.70 8.75 9.05 8.50 35.00 

Hunziker Sina 2004 8.50 8.10 8.65 8.85 25.60 

Walther Nora 2004 9.15 8.05 8.85 8.60 34.65 

9 Berger Larina 2006 BTV Bern 2 8.25 7.70 7.60 7.20 14.90 101.68  

Oppliger Zoë 2004 9.55 8.00 8.18 9.45 35.18 

Rubi Helen 2007 9.25 8.70 8.25 9.10 35.30 

Schwab Aurelia 2004 8.45 7.55 7.85 6.95 16.30 
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Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Heiniger Julia 1998 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.65 9.25 9.50 37.80 G 

2 Ryser Deborah 1999 TV Brügg 9.35 9.40 9.18 9.35 37.28 S 

3 Mosimann Nina 2001 TV Frutigen 9.45 9.35 8.88 9.50 37.18 B 

4 Basler Lara 2003 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.30 9.25 9.15 9.35 37.05 * 

5 Plüss Priska 2003 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.45 9.05 8.85 9.30 36.65 * 

6 Fuhrimann Célie 2007 Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 9.35 9.25 8.70 9.30 36.60 * 

7 Hirt Laura 1995 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.30 8.88 8.75 36.18 * 

8 Christen Lara 2005 TV Orpund 9.10 8.95 8.85 8.85 35.75 * 

9 Thöni Anja 2002 Getu Meiringen 8.85 9.35 8.53 8.80 35.53 * 

10 Ruef Jennifer 1993 TV Kirchberg 9.20 8.90 8.38 8.95 35.43  

11 Pauli Livia 2003 BTV Bern 8.75 8.80 9.23 8.50 35.28  

12 Bigler Nadja 2001 TV Belp 8.50 8.45 8.35 8.95 34.25  

13 Reinmann Julia 2005 Gym Center Emme 8.90 8.60 8.40 7.90 33.80  

14 Ryter Chiara 2003 Getu Melchnau 8.40 8.05 8.78 8.25 33.48  

15 Eggimann Ramona 2003 TV Belp 8.45 8.10 7.80 8.10 32.45  

16 Stucki Milena 2002 Getu Heimberg 8.25 7.40 8.10 7.50 31.25  

17 Schürch Léonie 2004 Getu Heimberg 7.70 7.15 8.30 6.90 30.05  

18 Wey Leanna 1998 TV Brügg 9.35 8.10 0.00 8.45 25.90  
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Kategorie KD, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Fankhauser Selina 1997 TV Brügg 9.40 9.55 9.65 8.95 37.55 G 

2 Siegenthaler Michelle 1996 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.20 9.45 9.35 37.40 S 

3 Fankahuser Janelle 2000 TV Brügg 9.25 9.45 9.50 9.15 37.35 B 

4 Rodriguez Iria 1991 TV Lyss 9.25 9.35 9.40 8.90 36.90 * 

5 Dubach Maria 1999 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 9.40 9.30 9.05 36.65 * 

6 Seiler Elina 2002 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 9.30 8.65 9.15 36.30 * 

7 Vorpe Estelle 1975 TV Zweisimmen 9.30 8.60 9.00 8.95 35.85 * 

8 Schmid-Pauli Jana 1997 BTV Bern 9.00 8.65 9.05 8.95 35.65 * 

9 Ryser Jessica 2000 TV Brügg 8.95 9.15 8.55 8.75 35.40 * 

10 Schild Kyra 2000 TV Innertkirchen 8.45 8.90 8.80 9.05 35.20 * 

11 Schröder Carolina 1999 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.95 8.85 8.65 8.60 35.05  

12 Fuss Angela 1997 Getu Heimberg 8.80 8.40 9.25 8.50 34.95  

13 Benz Paula 1999 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 9.00 8.50 8.45 34.60  

14 Rohrbach Babette 2002 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.70 8.20 8.30 8.90 34.10  

15 Hefti Vanessa 1996 TV Zweisimmen 8.70 8.45 8.10 8.25 33.50  

16 Siegenthaler Jana 1998 Gym Center Emme 7.95 8.20 8.55 8.65 33.35  

17 Schättin Delia 1997 Getu Heimberg 8.55 8.40 8.00 8.00 32.95  

18 Wilimann Caro 1998 TV Belp 8.25 8.65 8.00 7.75 32.65  

19 Jäggi Céline 1999 Gym Center Emme 9.00 0.00 8.45 8.40 25.85  

 
 

Team Kategorie KD, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Fankahuser Janelle 2000 TV Brügg 9.25 9.45 9.50 9.15 37.35 110.30 * 

Fankhauser Selina 1997 9.40 9.55 9.65 8.95 37.55 

Ryser Jessica 2000 8.95 9.15 8.55 8.75 35.40 

2 Benz Paula 1999 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 9.00 8.50 8.45 9.00 108.15 * 

Dubach Maria 1999 8.90 9.40 9.30 9.05 36.65 

Schröder Carolina 1999 8.95 8.85 8.65 8.60 26.20 

Seiler Elina 2002 9.20 9.30 8.65 9.15 36.30 

3 Jäggi Céline 1999 Gym Center Emme 9.00 0.00 8.45 8.40 25.85 96.60 * 

Siegenthaler Jana 1998 7.95 8.20 8.55 8.65 33.35 

Siegenthaler Michelle 1996 9.40 9.20 9.45 9.35 37.40 
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Kategorie 1, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Pörtig Rafael 2014 TV Leissigen 9.30 8.70 9.00 8.80 9.00 44.80 G 

2 Michel Jaron 2016 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.80 8.65 8.75 9.10 44.15 S 

3 Müller Nevio 2016 TV Frutigen 9.00 8.85 8.40 8.80 9.00 44.05 B 

4 Allenbach Benaja 2017 Turnverein Kallnach 8.55 8.25 8.85 8.65 8.15 42.45 * 

5 Gasser Johnny 2015 TV Brienz 8.15 8.10 9.00 8.40 8.55 42.20 * 

6 Stolz Noah 2016 Turnverein Kallnach 8.25 7.85 8.15 8.90 8.70 41.85  

7 Neuhaus Ben 2014 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.10 7.80 8.45 8.25 9.10 41.70  

8 Kiener Joscha 2016 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.45 7.50 8.85 7.85 8.40 41.05  

9 Muther Liam 2015 TV Brienz 7.30 7.80 9.20 8.20 8.00 40.50  

10 Muther Dario 2017 TV Brienz 7.55 7.10 8.55 8.00 6.80 38.00  
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Kategorie 2, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Marti Loic 2015 TV Aarberg 9.25 9.05 8.95 9.20 9.45 45.90 G 

2 Wyss Tim 2014 TV Kirchberg 8.90 9.35 8.85 8.20 9.55 44.85 S 

3 Gobeli Yaron 2014 TV Leissigen 9.20 8.65 9.40 8.60 9.00 44.85 B 

4 Eggimann Gian-Luca 2013 TV Kirchberg 9.20 8.80 8.50 8.80 9.35 44.65 * 

5 Geissbühler Joel 2015 TV Kirchberg 8.70 8.55 9.05 8.75 8.80 43.85 * 

6 Gyger Nevio 2015 TV Leissigen 8.80 9.35 8.25 7.90 9.15 43.45 * 

7 Wasmer Jérémy 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.85 8.50 8.80 8.60 8.60 43.35 * 

8 Zahnd Leano 2015 TV Lyss 9.00 8.40 8.75 8.05 9.10 43.30 * 

9 Bleuer Alex 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.15 8.10 8.90 7.75 9.10 42.00  

10 Wettstein Lian 2013 Turnverein Kallnach 8.80 8.20 8.50 7.60 8.90 42.00  

11 Thöny Misha 2014 BTV Bern 9.05 8.15 8.25 8.30 7.95 41.70  

12 Bietenharder Leon 2014 TV Wohlen BE 8.20 7.85 8.30 8.25 8.20 40.80  

13 Wüthrich Lian 2015 Turnverein Kallnach 7.80 7.40 8.45 7.75 8.25 39.65  

14 Steuri Silas 2013 TV Leissigen 7.40 7.80 7.75 8.10 8.50 39.55  

15 Allenbach Ruven 2015 Turnverein Kallnach 8.00 8.45 7.50 7.25 8.30 39.50  
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Kategorie 3, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Kunz Rafael 2012 TV Stettlen 8.80 9.00 9.30 9.50 9.65 46.25 G 

2 Schärer David 2011 TV Stettlen 9.10 9.30 9.75 8.70 8.75 45.60 S 

3 Kiener Amael 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.65 9.00 9.65 8.50 9.15 44.95 B 

4 Däpp Florin 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 9.05 9.05 8.10 9.10 44.35 * 

5 Hauswirth Mika 2014 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.00 9.30 8.55 9.00 8.45 44.30 * 

6 Schenk Leo 2013 TV Zweisimmen 8.65 8.80 8.50 8.50 9.30 43.75 * 

7 Hanimann Tomek 2014 TV Brienz 8.90 9.15 8.45 7.80 8.60 42.90 * 

8 Biser Lian 2013 TV Kirchberg 8.45 8.45 9.35 7.75 8.55 42.55  

9 Zürcher Leandro 2013 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.40 8.15 8.90 8.00 8.30 41.75  

10 Michel Fabio 2013 TV Stettlen 8.00 8.15 8.70 8.55 8.15 41.55  

11 Jezella Alessandro 2012 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.00 8.10 8.15 8.60 8.35 41.20  

12 Trachsel Nevio 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.50 8.60 8.85 8.05 8.15 41.15  

13 Teixeira Marlon 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.10 8.25 8.25 7.30 8.20 40.10  

14 Schenk Nino 2011 TV Zweisimmen 7.50 8.20 7.65 7.30 7.50 38.15  
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Kategorie 4, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Neuhaus Aryaan 2009 TV Stettlen 9.25 8.80 9.35 9.40 8.20 45.00 G 

2 Lüscher Lorin 2010 TV Lyss 8.80 9.20 9.00 9.00 8.35 44.35 S 

3 Mathys Simon 2011 TV Lyss 9.30 8.85 8.60 8.65 7.90 43.30 B 

4 Linder Fabian 2009 TV Innertkirchen 9.20 9.20 8.10 8.30 8.20 43.00 * 

5 Schwab Louis 2010 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 9.00 8.75 8.85 7.75 43.00 * 

6 Norelli Federico 2009 TV Zollikofen 9.00 8.40 8.75 8.65 8.15 42.95 * 

7 Cupin Louis 2011 TV Stettlen 8.70 8.50 8.80 8.85 7.60 42.45 * 

8 Wyss Joel 2010 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.85 8.40 8.00 8.45 42.30 * 

9 Fischer Nevin 2011 TV Zweisimmen 8.55 8.45 8.90 8.55 7.80 42.25 * 

10 Graf Sascha 2009 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.10 8.40 8.20 8.90 8.65 42.25 * 

11 Hofstetter Florian 2011 TV Lyss 7.80 8.20 9.25 8.90 8.00 42.15  

12 Teixeira Orlando 2009 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 9.00 8.05 8.45 8.20 42.15  

13 Amstutz Finn 2011 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.55 8.70 8.90 7.95 7.50 41.60  

14 Pelloli Kai 2010 TV Leissigen 8.55 7.90 9.05 8.15 7.80 41.45  

15 Mösch Asaja 2012 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.25 7.85 8.55 8.70 7.80 41.15  

16 Schaerer Selim 2009 SGV Büren an der Aare 7.85 8.75 8.45 8.05 8.00 41.10  

17 Poschung Nevin 2012 TV Zweisimmen 8.05 7.90 8.25 8.15 7.95 40.30  

18 Cupin Charles 2009 TV Stettlen 8.05 8.40 7.95 8.30 7.10 39.80  

 
 

Team Turner Kategorie 1-4 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Schärer David (K3) 2011 TV Stettlen 1 9.10 9.30 9.75 8.70 8.75 45.60 133.05 * 

Cupin Louis (K4) 2011 8.70 8.50 8.80 8.85 7.60 42.45 

Neuhaus Aryaan (K4) 2009 9.25 8.80 9.35 9.40 8.20 45.00 

2 Pörtig Rafael (K1) 2014 TV Leissigen 1 9.30 8.70 9.00 8.80 9.00 44.80 132.60 * 

Michel Jaron (K1) 2016 8.85 8.80 8.65 8.75 9.10 44.15 

Steuri Silas (K2) 2013 7.40 7.80 7.75 8.10 8.50 8.10 

Gyger Nevio (K2) 2015 8.80 9.35 8.25 7.90 9.15 35.55 

3 Bleuer Alex (K2) 2013 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.15 8.10 8.90 7.75 9.10 26.15 131.20 * 

Däpp Florin (K3) 2012 9.05 9.05 9.05 8.10 9.10 44.35 

Graf Sascha (K4) 2009 8.10 8.40 8.20 8.90 8.65 25.95 

Wasmer Jérémy (K2) 2012 8.85 8.50 8.80 8.60 8.60 34.75 

4 Lüscher Lorin (K4) 2010 TV Lyss 8.80 9.20 9.00 9.00 8.35 44.35 129.80  

Hofstetter Florian 
(K4) 

2011 7.80 8.20 9.25 8.90 8.00 42.15 

Mathys Simon (K4) 2011 9.30 8.85 8.60 8.65 7.90 43.30 

5 Gobeli Yaron (K2) 2014 TV Leissigen 2 9.20 8.65 9.40 8.60 9.00 44.85 128.60  

Wyss Joel (K4) 2010 8.60 8.85 8.40 8.00 8.45 42.30 

Pelloli Kai (K4) 2010 8.55 7.90 9.05 8.15 7.80 41.45 

6 Teixeira Marlon (K3) 2012 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.10 8.25 8.25 7.30 8.20 24.70 127.65  

Zürcher Leandro (K3) 2013 8.40 8.15 8.90 8.00 8.30 33.60 

Schwab Louis (K4) 2010 8.65 9.00 8.75 8.85 7.75 35.25 

Teixeira Orlando (K4) 2009 8.45 9.00 8.05 8.45 8.20 34.10 

7 Kunz Rafael (K3) 2012 TV Stettlen 2 8.80 9.00 9.30 9.50 9.65 46.25 127.60  

Michel Fabio (K3) 2013 8.00 8.15 8.70 8.55 8.15 41.55 

Cupin Charles (K4) 2009 8.05 8.40 7.95 8.30 7.10 39.80 

8 Schenk Leo (K3) 2013 TV Zweisimmen 8.65 8.80 8.50 8.50 9.30 43.75 126.60  

Schenk Nino (K3) 2011 7.50 8.20 7.65 7.30 7.50 8.20 

Fischer Nevin (K4) 2011 8.55 8.45 8.90 8.55 7.80 42.25 

Poschung Nevin (K4) 2012 8.05 7.90 8.25 8.15 7.95 32.40 

9 Allenbach Benaja 
(K1) 

2017 Turnverein 
Kallnach 

8.55 8.25 8.85 8.65 8.15 34.30 125.50  

Allenbach Ruven (K2) 2015 8.00 8.45 7.50 7.25 8.30 24.75 

Wüthrich Lian (K2) 2015 7.80 7.40 8.45 7.75 8.25 24.45 

Wettstein Lian (K2) 2013 8.80 8.20 8.50 7.60 8.90 42.00 
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Kategorie 5, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Schneider Mauro 2009 TV Belp 9.05 9.30 9.15 9.25 9.50 46.25 G 

2 Von Grünigen Lucien 2007 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.40 9.35 9.00 8.90 9.40 46.05 S 

3 Norelli Nico 2006 TV Zollikofen 9.45 8.70 9.00 9.05 8.90 45.10 B 

4 Künzli Ben 2008 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 8.90 9.35 9.30 8.00 44.55 * 

5 Jakob Timon 2005 TV Lyss 9.00 9.00 8.60 8.65 8.70 43.95 * 

6 Berger Micha 2009 BTV Bern 8.85 8.65 9.00 8.50 8.80 43.80 * 

7 Widmer Nik 2010 TV Kirchberg 8.85 8.60 8.90 8.25 9.10 43.70 * 

8 Basler Silas 2008 SGV Büren an der Aare 8.70 8.80 8.65 8.90 8.10 43.15 * 

9 Gantenbein Dominik 2008 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.40 8.65 8.70 7.75 42.40 * 

10 Schorno Christian 2006 TV Wohlen BE 8.65 8.10 8.25 8.45 8.70 42.15 * 

11 Bommeli Olivier 2007 BTV Bern 8.50 8.80 7.45 8.85 8.50 42.10 * 

12 Hofstetter Patrick 2008 TV Lyss 8.65 8.40 8.80 8.45 7.60 41.90  

13 Wyss Florian 2006 TV Lyss 8.00 8.15 8.35 8.65 7.80 40.95  

14 Von Grünigen Valentin 2010 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.75 8.65 8.40 8.15 6.25 40.20  

15 Liniger Levin 2007 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.70 7.45 8.90 8.35 7.70 40.10  

16 Ammann Dominic 2007 TV Frutigen 8.20 7.80 8.15 8.15 7.00 39.30  

17 Mory Yanis 2008 TV Lyss 7.40 7.15 8.75 7.60 7.10 38.00  

18 Christen Timo Janis 2009 TV Lyss 7.75 7.45 8.40 8.00 6.00 37.60  

19 Dietrich Fabian 2006 TV Leissigen 7.50 6.70 7.35 7.30 7.60 36.45  

20 Kämpf Nils 2002 TV Lyss 8.40 6.60 9.30 5.45 6.60 36.35  

21 Frantzen Elio 2008 SGV Büren an der Aare 9.05 8.20 8.35 0.00 0.00 25.60  
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Kategorie 6, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Lüdi David 2006 TV Lyss 9.50 9.60 9.23 9.60 9.40 47.33 G 

2 Dösegger Kim 2003 TV Orpund 9.65 9.25 9.55 8.80 9.30 46.55 S 

3 Cuenin Oscar 1999 FSG Reconvilier 9.40 9.20 8.98 9.20 8.55 45.33 B 

4 Wyss Thomas 2002 TV Lyss 9.15 8.90 9.05 9.10 8.90 45.10 * 

5 Büschi Yannick 2005 TV Kirchberg 9.15 9.25 8.78 8.55 8.60 44.33 * 

6 Marti Diego 2002 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.05 8.70 8.85 8.60 8.75 43.95 * 

7 Giger Jamie 2008 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.40 8.20 9.13 8.40 8.10 43.23  

8 König Fabio 2002 TV Orpund 9.10 8.90 9.00 8.75 7.40 43.15  

9 Schrott Yao 1999 TV Orpund 8.60 9.10 9.00 8.20 8.20 43.10  

10 Widmer Pacey 2005 TV Kirchberg 8.60 9.15 8.25 8.10 8.75 42.85  

11 Hofmann Luca 2002 TV Kirchberg 8.00 8.75 9.05 8.35 8.50 42.65  

12 Schneider Nevio 2007 TV Belp 7.85 8.70 9.13 8.25 7.80 41.73  
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Kategorie 7, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Haddenbruch David 1993 TV Belp 9.40 9.30 9.60 9.40 8.55 46.25 G 

2 Wirth Christian 2002 TV Lyss 9.60 9.05 9.73 8.15 8.70 45.23 S 

3 Rickli Andrin 2003 TV Belp 9.45 9.10 9.13 8.35 8.55 44.58 B 

4 Wey Manuel 1995 TV Brügg 9.30 8.20 9.00 8.95 9.10 44.55 * 

5 Christen Julian 2001 TV Orpund 8.95 9.35 9.35 7.20 7.60 42.45  

6 Kissling Damian 2000 TV Belp 9.05 8.70 8.53 7.75 6.70 40.73  

7 Ramseier Emanuel 1999 TV Aarberg 8.05 7.40 8.33 6.75 7.10 37.63  
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Kategorie KH, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Antelmi Loris 1994 TV Lyss 9.20 9.00 9.15 9.35 9.10 45.80 G 

2 Mäder Lukas 1994 TV Stettlen 9.50 9.05 8.85 9.05 8.00 44.45 S 

3 Guinand Sandro 1985 TV Brienz 9.25 8.65 9.00 8.60 8.55 44.05 B 

4 Sterchi Bänz 1977 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.20 8.15 8.75 9.30 8.50 43.90  

 
 
 
 


